
May 25, 2011 

Burnett Oil Company 
Burnett Plaza, Unit 9 
801 Cherry Street, Suite 1500 
Fort Worth, Texas 76102 

CASE NO: 
14706-14718 
EXHIBIT 4 

U.S. Certified Mail 
Return Receipt Requested 

RE: New Well Proposal 
Puckett "24" Federal #2H 
SHL: 75' FNL & 990' FWL (Unit M) of Section 24, T17S, R31E 
BHL: 330' FSL & 990' FWL, (Unit D) of Section 24, T17S, R31E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Sirs: - . : . . * " ' 

COG Operating LLC (''COG'') proposes to drill the Puckett "24" Federal #2H, with pilot hole to 
approximately 6,800' TD, as a triple lateral well at the captioned location, or a legal location 
within said Unit M, to depth's of approximately 5,500' TVD (Paddock lateral), 6,100' TVD (Upper 
Blinebry lateral), and 6-600' TVD (Lower Blinebry lateral) TVD, each to approximately 11,021' 
MD, to test the Yeso Formation ("Operation"). The total cost of the Operation is estimated to be 
$11,517,000.00 and a detailed description of such cost is set out in the enclosed Authority for 
Expenditure ("AFE"). 

Also enclosed is COG's proposed form of Operating Agreement ("OA"). A completed version of 
the Exhibit "A" to be incorporated into the OA will follow under separate cover, accompanied by 
a fully executed set of signature pages. 

If you elect to participate in the subject well, please sign and return a copy of the AFE to the 
below letterhead address. 

If you desire to receive well information regarding the subject operations please return a Well 
Information Requirements list to COG. Technical questions should be directed to Carl Bird at 
432-686-3057and land questions to the undersigned at 432-818-2298. 

Yours truly, 

COG Operating LLC 

David R. Evans 
New Mexico Shelf, Land Lead 

Enclosure (s) 
DRE/rc 

Corporate Address: v Fasken Center. Tower II 550 West Texas Avenue, Suite 100 Midland, Texas 79701 PHONE 432.683.7443 FAX 432.683.7441 

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATIcWlSION 
j Santa Fe, New Mexico 
; (Consolidated) Case No.'s 14706-14718 
I Exhibit No. 4 
' Submitted by-
I CQGOPERATINH, I l r. 
L _ _ _ _ ^ a ™ g Date: August 29, ?nn 



COG OPERATING LLC 
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE 

DRILLING 

WELL NAME: Puckett "24" Federal #2H ; PROSPECT NAME: Tamano (Mack) 720017 
SHL : 75 ' FNL & 990 ' FWL, Sec 24 . 17S-31E 

BHL: 330 ' FSL & 990 ' F W L . Sec 2 4 . 1 7 S - 3 1 E 
COUNTY & STATE: Eddy Co, NM SHL : 75 ' FNL & 990 ' FWL, Sec 24 . 17S-31E 

BHL: 330 ' FSL & 990 ' F W L . Sec 2 4 . 1 7 S - 3 1 E OBJECTIVE: 11 , 021 ' MD (6600'TVD) Lower Blinebry 
Pilot-160 Acre .', . 

INTANGIBLE COSTS 
Title/Curative/Permit . .-:< 201 

^ - B C P : ' ; ' '•/,,•/•'; 

- • 10,000 

ACP * : TOTAL 
10,000 

Insurance 202 22.000 302 22,000 
Damages/Right of Way . > .203 15.000 303 15,000 
Survey/Stake Location ;204 , „ : . , ; 3.000 304 . : 3,000 
Locatibn/Pits/Road Expense 205 40,000 305 . 65.000 • . 105,000 
prilling/ Completion Overhead - 206 5,000 306 1.000 6,000 
Turnkey Contract 207 -,>V 307 0 
Footage Contract 208 . - 308 0 
Dayworti Contract 24:2 @ $13000/day 209 312,000 309 26.000 338,000 
Directional Dnllmg Sen/ices, With RS 210 400.000 310 400,000 
Fuel & Rower ;* 211 '• 135,000 311 11.250 146.250 
Water 212 34,000 312 75.000 109.000 
Bits 213 45,000 313 1.000 46,000 
Mud & Chemicals 214 25,000 314 25,000 
Drill Stem Test 215 315 0 
Coring & Analysis 216 0 
Cement Surface 217 16,000 16,000 
Cement Intermediate 218 16,000 16,000 
Cement Production 7"x5.5" 218 319 70,000 70,000 
Cement Squeeze & Other (Kickoff Plug) 220 25,000 320 25,000 
Float Equipment & Centralizers 221 3,500 321 15,000 18,500 
Casing Crews & Equipment 222 7.000 322 13,000 20,000 
Fishing Tools & Service 223 323 0 
Geologic/Engineering 224 10,000 324 1,000 11,000 
Contract Labor 225 10.000 325 30,000 40,000 
Company Supervision 226 2,000 326 2,000 4,000 
Contract Supervision 227 28,000 327 4,000 32,000 
Testing Casing/Tubing 228 4.000 328 1,500 5.500 
Mud Logging Unit 229 20,000 329 20,000 
Logging 230 30,000 330 5,000 35,000 
Perforating/Wireline Services 231 3,500 331 125,000 128,500 

Stimulation/Treating 332 760,000 760.000 
Completion Unit 333 40,000 40,000 

Swabbing Unil 334 0 
Rentals-Surface 235 24,000 335 100,000 124,000 

Rentals-Subsurface 236 35,000 336 10.000 45,000 
Trucking/Forklift/Rig Mobilization 237 40,000 337 100.000 140,000 

Welding Services 238 3,000 338 1.500 4,500 

Water Disposal 239 339 25,000 25,000 

Plug to Abandon 240 340 0 

Seismic Analysis 241 341 0 

Closed Loop & Environmental 244 135,000 344 135.000 

Miscellaneous 242 '5,000 342 1,000 6.000 

Contingency 243 147,000 343 149,750 296,750 

TOTAL INTANGIBLES ' 1.610.COC .. 1,633,000 3,243,000 

TANGIBLE COSTS 
Surface Casing 550'13 3/8" 401 ••--*>-•'"'•''720',6ob ' "' 1,200 

Intermediate Casing 1850' 9 5/8" 402 48.000 503 48,000 

Production Casing/Liner 6900' - 7". 4200' - 5.5" , .. 503 260,000 260,000 

Tubing 6200'27/8" < . ;.-.;'<*•'. ' • 504 38,000 38,000 

Wellhead Equipment 405 . 30.000 505 18,000 48.000 

Pumping Unit 506 97.000 97,000 

Prime Mover 507 0 

Rods 508 39,000 39,000 

Pumps 509 4,500 4,500 

Tanks 510 20,000 20,000 

Flowlines 511 15,000 15,000 

Heater Treater/Separator 512 25,000 25.000 

Electrical System 513 0 

Packers/Anchors/Hangers 414 514 0 

Couplings/Fittings/Valves 415 2,000 515 25,000 27.000 

Gas Compressors/Meters 516 4,000 4,000 

Dehydrator . • • 517 0 

Injection Plant/C02 Equipment 518 0 

Miscellaneous 419 1,000 .519 1,000 2,000 

Contingency 420 ,11.000 520 55,500 66.500 

TOTAL TANGIBLES 112.000 602.000 714.000 

TOTAL WELL COSTS; 1,722,000 2,235.000 3,957,000 

COGiOperatingLLC .. 

By: J. Coffman AC. Bird Date Prepared: 5/24/11 

We approve: 
% Working Interest, 

- Company. • : . : . . . . . >. 
By ' 

Pnnted Name: 
Title: 
Date: 

This AFE is only an estimate. By signing you agree to pay your share 
of the actual costs incurred. 



COG OPERATING LLC 
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE 

DRILLING 

WELL NAME: Puckett "24" Federal #2H PROSPECT NAME: Tamano (Mack) 720017 
SHL: 75' FNL & 990' FWL. Sec 24, 17S-31E COUNTY & STATE: Eddy Co, NM 
BHL: 330' FSL & 990' FWL, Sec 24. 17S-31F OBJECTIVE: 11, 021' MD (6600' TVD) Lower Blinebry 
Pilot-160 Acre ! 

INTANGIBLE COSTS BCP ACP TOTAL 
Titte/Curative/Permit 201 10,000 10,000 
Insurance 202 22.000 302 22.000 
Damages/Right of Way 203 15,000 303 15.000 
Survey/Stake Location 204 3.000 304 3,000 
Location/Pits/Road Expense 205 40.000 305 65,000 105,000 
Drilling / Completion Overhead 206 5.000 306 1,000 6,000 
Turnkey Contract 207 307 0 
Footage Contract 208 308 0 
Daywork Contract 24:2 @ $13000/day 209 312,000 309 26,000 338,000 
Directional Drilling Services, With RS 210 400.000 310 400,000 
Fuel & Power 211 135,000 311 11.250 146,250 
Water 212 34,000 312 75,000 109.000 
Bits 213 45.000 313 1.000 46.000 
Mud & Chemicals 214 25.000 314 25.000 
Drill Stem Test 215 315 0 
Coring & Analysis 216 0 
Cement Surface 217 ;.. 16.000 16,000 
Cement Intermediate ; 218 16,000 16,000 
Cement Production 7"x5.5" 218 319 70.000 70,000 
Cement Squeeze & Other (Kickoff Plug) 220 . 25,000 320 . . 25,000 
Float Equipment & Centralizers 221 3,500 321 15,000 18,500 
Casing Crews & Equipment 222 7,000 322 13,000 20.000 
Fishing Tools & Service . *, > 223 323 

• 
0 

Geologic/Engineering 224 10.000 324 1.000 11,000 
Contract Labor 225 10,000 325 30.000 40,000 
Company Supervision . , 226 2,000 326 2,000 4,000 
Contract Supervision 227 28.000 327 4,000 32,000 
Testing Casing/Tubing 228 4.000 328 1.500 . 5.500 
Mud Logging Unit 229 20,000 329 20,000 

Logging 230 30.000 330 5,000 35,000 

Perforating/Wireline Services 231 . 3.500 331 125,000 128,500 

Stimulation/Treating 332 760,000 760,000 

Completion Unil 333 40.000 40,000 

Swabbing Unit 334 0 

Rentals-Surface 235 24,000 335 100.000 124.000 

Rentals-Subsurface 236 35,000 336 10.000 45.000 

Trucking/Forklift/Rig Mobilization 237 40,000 337 100.000 140.000 

Welding Services 238 3,000 338 . 1,500 4.500 

Water Disposal 239 339 25.000 25.000 

Plug to Abandon 240 340 0 

Seismic Analysis 241 341 0 

Closed Loop & Environmental 244 135,000 344 135,000 

Miscellaneous 242 5,000 342 1,000 6.000 

Contingency 243 147,000 343 149,750 296,750 

TOTAL INTANGIBLES * 1.610.000 1,633.000 3,243,000 

TANGIBLE COSTS 
Surface Casing 550'13 3/8" 401 20.000 1,200 

Intermediate Casing 1850'9 5/8" 402 , 48,000 503 48,000 

Production Casing/Liner 6900! - 7", 4200' - 5.5??, , - *' r " . '•" " 503 260,000 260.000 

Tubing 6200'2 7/8" " : - rr 504 38,000 38.000 

Wellhead Equipment. * " , 405 ; 30.000 505. .•„•,, 18.000 48,000 

Pumping Unit ; "• • ' "\ • 506 97.000 97,000 

Prime Mover - 507 0 

Rods.; Y - . - r . ' : ' f . . : " 5 ^ - - 508, 39.000 39,000 

Pumps 

\ ••••••" 
509; 4,500 4,500 

Tanks ~ i - ..." 510' 20,000 20,000 

Flowlines-'•SY' ' . > ' S ' - •• ;**t '.-.;">' '•- 511 " 15.003 15,000 

Heater Treater/Separator 512 25.000 25.000 

Electrical System ,« . 513 0 

Packers/Anchors/Hangers 414 fi. - • 514 0 

Couplings/FittingsA/alves 415 2.000 515 25,000 27,000 

Gas Compressors/Meters * 31,6. 4,000 4,000 

Dehydrator 517 0 

Injection Ptant/C02 Equipment 518 0 

Miscellaneous " ' ' •' , r' 419 ; ' 1.000 519 1,000 2,000 

Contingency ' • 420 11,000 520 55,500 66.500 

TOTAL TANGIBLES 112,000 602,000 714,000 
3,957,000 TOTAL WELL COSTS . 1.722.000 2,235,000 

714,000 
3,957,000 

COG Operating LLC 

By: J. Coffman I C Bird n .......... Date Prepared: , 5/24/11 

We approve: 
% Working Interest 

Company: 
Byj 

This AFE is only an estimate. By signing you agree to pay your share 
of the actual costs incurred. 



COG OPERATING LLC 
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE 

DRILLING 

WELb.NAME: Puckett "24"Federal #2H PROSPECT NAME: Tamano (Mack) 720017 
,SHL: 75' FNL & 990' FWL. Sec 24,17S-31E COUNTY & STATE: Eddy Co, NM 
BHL: 330' FSL & 990' FWL. Sec 24.17S-31F OBJECTIVE: 11.02V MD (6600' TVD) Lower Blinebry 
Pilot-160 Acre " ~" ' ' ' " '— 

INTANGIBLE COSTS 
Tille/Curative/Permit ! 201 

BCP 
10,000 

ACP TOTAL 
10,000 

Insurance 202 22,000 302 22,000 
Damages/Right of Way 203 " • t r . 15.000 303 15,000 
Survey/Stake Location 204 3.000 304 3.000 
Location/Pits/Road Expense 205 40.000 305 65,000 105.000 
Drilling / Completion Overhead 206 5,000 306 1.000 6.000 
Turnkey Contract 207 307 0 
Footage Contract * 208 308 0 
Daywork Contract 24:2 @ $13000/day 209 312.000 309 26,000 338.000 
Directional Drilling Services, With RS 210 400.000 310 400,000 
Fuel & Power 211 135.000 311 11.250 146.250 
Water 212 34.000 312 75,000 109,000 
Bits 213 45.000 313 1,000 46.000 
Mud & Chemicals 214 25,000 314 25,000 
Drill Stem Test 215 315 0 
Coring & Analysis 216 0 
Cement Surface 217 16,000 16,000 
Cement Intermediate 218 16,000 16.000 
Cement Production 7"x5.5" 218 319 70.000 70.000 
Cement Squeeze & Other (Kickoff Plug) 220 25,000 320 25,000 
Float Equipment & Centralizers 221 3,500 321 15.000 18.500 
Casing Crews & Equipment 222 7,000 322 13.000 20,000 
Fishing Tools & Service 223 323 0 
Geologic/Engineering 224 10,000 324 1.000 11,000 
Contract Labor. 225 10,000 325 30.000 40,000 
Company Supervision 226 2.000 326 2,000 4,000 
Contract Supervision : . . 227 , 28,000 327 4.000 32.000 

Testing Casing/Tubing; 228 4.000 328 1.500 5.500 
Mud Logging Unit 229 20,000 329 20.000 
Logging ; • 230 • 30,000 330 5.000 35.000 
Perforating/Wireline Services 231 3,500 331 125,000 128.500 
Stimulation/Treating , • ' ' i .,. 332 760,000 , 760.000 
Completion Unit ?. 333 40.000 40.000 

Swabbing Unit .. ' . ..:• ' . 334 0 

Rentals-Surface : 235 . 24,000 335 100,000 124,000 
Rentals-Subsurface 236 35.000 336 10.000 45.000 

Trucking/Forklift/Rig Mobilization 237 40,000 337 ;,S,: 100.000 140,000 

Welding Services 238 3,000 338 -1.500 4,500 

Water Disposal 239 

# • . . 
339 25.000 25.000 

Plug to Abandon < > . 240 340 - > 0 

Seismic Analysis 241 341 0 

Closed Loop & Environmental ' ••- 244 135,000 344 135.000 

Miscellaneous 242 5,000 342 1.000 6,000 

Contingency •' 243 147,000 343 149.750 296,750 

TOTAL INTANGIBLES : 1.610.000 1,633.000 3,243.000 

TANGIBLE COSTS 
Surface Casing 550' 13:3/8" 401 20.000 1,200 

Intermediate Casing 1850' 9 6/8" 402 48.000 503 48.000 

Production Casing/Liner 6900' - 7". 4200' - 5.5" 503 260,000 260,000 

Tubing 6200'2 7/8" 504 38,000 38.000 

Wellhead Equipment 405 30,000 505 18,000 48.000 

Pumping Unit 506 97,000 97.000 

Prime Mover 507 0 

Rods 508 39,000 39,000 

Pumps 509 4,500 4,500 

Tanks 510 20,000 20,000 

Flowlines 511 15,000 15.000 

Heater Treater/Separator 512 25,000 ' • 25,000 

Electrical System 513 0 

Packers/Anchors/Hangers 414 514 0 

Couplings/Fittings/Valves 415 2,000 515 25,000 27,000 

Gas Compressors/Meters 516 4.000 4,000 

Dehydrator 517 0 

Injection Plant/C02 Equipment 51B 0 

Miscellaneous 419 1.000 519 1,000 2,000 

Contingency 420 11,000 520 55,500 66,500 

TOTAL TANGIBLES 112.000 602,000 714,000 

TOTAL WELL COSTS 1.722,000 2.235,000 3,957,000 

COG Operating LLC 

By: J. Coffman / C. Bird Date Prepared: 5/24/11 

We approve: . . . • „ . .. 
% Working interest 

Company: : 
B£ / . - ; . -

Printed Name: . .' 
T i l i e . :—~ ~ . This AFE Is only an estimate. By signing you agree to pay your share 
~KZT. : ' - - « 7 """ of the actual costs incurred. 



Package ID: 917199999170300514563$. Electronic Certified 
Destination ZIP Code: 76102 Priority Envelope of package CBP 

Confirmation Customer Reference: :• ; 
Services Recipient: PBP Accounts: 41592288 

Address'?! ' * ' • : . Serial #.( 1364097 
,'• MAY 25 2011 4i.-3Spm 
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Date/Time 
Local ID 1 

05-25-2011 
4326863000 

Transmission Report 

03:00:36 p.m. Transmit Header Text 
Local Name 1 Land 

This document: Failed 
(reduced sample and details below) 

Document size : 8.5 "x14" 

FAX COVER SHEET 

PAGE OF _5_ PAGES 

DATE: May 25,201J 

TO: 

FAX: 

Barnett Oil Company-Attn: Land Manager 

(817)332-7832 

NOTICE: Thb bataifie lieuafe eaelalni PRIVILEGED and CONFIDENTIAL bforroattaa lad b 
iHtcutfcd oafy fur Ika KM at the ipcdfle t ldMdni l t r btliJvMdala n " f l i r t it l l addrened. If jaa art oat an 
Intended reelpltat of Ikli tactlmfte, 7*0 art hereby nMlfred'cbat Mr abmtbertHd mt. dtowmlnattao mr 
casing at tkti hoinDe «r the. buanaaUoe caatafned herein or attached txrr t . h. striclly preulbltad. [/ ><ra 
Ftcrltt thai IjkalinOt fat errer, pkatr nattfr die M i i l a u n d Ixfew by icIeRheiK rod/or reply Euslndte in< 
dertrpy tat fnaliMlli m i i w j la error. Thanh yno. 

FROM: Robyn Cummins 
Concho Resoarca Ina - COG Oil tt Oe» LP / COG Operating LLC 
550 West Tens Avenue. Suite 100, Midland, Texas 79701-4210 

(432)818-2324 FAX: (432)686 3000 

Be: New Well Proposal Puckett "24" federal 2-H 

Total fa 
No. 

ges ica 
Job 

nnea : 3 
Remote Station Start Time Duration Pages Line Mode Job Type Results 

001 177 818173327832 02:57:17 p.m. 05-25-2011 00:00:00 0/5 1 HS FA 

Abbreviations: 
HS: Host send 
HR: Host receive 
WS: Waiting send 

PL: Polled local 
PR: Polled remote 
MS: Mailbox save 

MP: Mailbox print 
RP: Report 
FF: Fax Forward 

CP: Completed 
FA: Fall 
TU: Terminated by user 

TS: Terminated by system 
G3: Group 3 
EC: Error Correct 



FAX COVER SHEET 

PAGE 1 OF 5 PAGES 

DATE: May 25,2011 

TO: Burnett Oil Company-Attn: Land Manager 

FAX: (817)332-7832 

NOTICE: This facsimile message contains PRIVILEGED and CONFIDENTIAL information and is 
intended only for the use of the specific individual or individuals to which it is addressed. If you are not an 
intended recipient of this facsimile, you are hereby notified that any unauthorized use, dissemination or 
copying of this facsimile or the information contained herein or attached hereto is strictly prohibited. If you 
receive this facsimile in error, please notify the sender named below by telephone and/or reply facsimile and 
destroy the facsimile received in error. Thank you. ,̂ « ~ 

FROM: Robyn Cummins * '• v 1 ' " ' ' * 
Concho Resources Inc. - COG Oil & Gas LP / COG Operating LLC . 
550 West Texas: Avenue, Suite 100, Midland, Texas 79701-4210 

PHONE: (432)818-2324 FAX: (432) 686 3000 

Re: New Well Proposal Puckett "24" Federal 2-H 



Lisa Wilson 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Lisa Wilson 
Wednesday, May 25, .2011 4:26 PM 
'dsrhodes@burnettoil.com' 
David Evans • u c , , 
Puckett Well Proposals 
BurnetLPuckett 24 Fed 2H.pdf; BurnetLPuckett 24 Fed 6H.pdf; Bumett_Puckett 12 Fed 7H.pdf; 
BurnetLPuckett 12 Fed 9H.pdf; BurnetLPuckett 13 Fed 1H.pdf; BurnetLPuckett 13 Fed 7H.pdf 

Tracking: Recipient 

'dsrhodes@burnetloil.cpm' 

David Evans 

Delivery 

Delivered: 5/25/2011 4:26 PM 

Read 

Read: 5/25/2011 4:27 PM 

Mr. Rhodes, 

Attached are scanned copies of 6 Puckett Well Proposals. The originals are being sent today via U.S. Certified 
Mail. 

Thank you, 

Lisa Wi lson (Oetting) 
Land Assistant 
COG OPERATING LLC 
550 W. Texas Avenue, Suite 100 
Midland, Texas 79701 
p.432.685.4366 
f.432.686.3000 

4itoncHO 



Lisa Wilson 

From: David Rhodes [dsrhodes@burnettoil.com] 
To: Lisa Wilson 
Sent: Wednesday, May 25, 2011 4:29 PM 
Subject: Read: Puckett Well Proposals 

Your message was read on Wednesday, May 25, 2011 4:28:31 PM (GMT-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada). 



^2 

May 25, 2011 U.S. Certified Mail 
Return Receipt Requested 

Javalina Partners 
616 Texas Street 
Fort Worth, TX 76102 

RE: New Well Proposal 
Puckett "24" Federal #2H 
SHL: 75' FNL & 990' FWL (Unit M) of Section 24, T17S, R31E 
BHL: 330' FSL & 990' FWL, (Unit D) of Section 24, T17S, R31E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Sirs: 

COG Operating LLC ("COG") proposes to drill the Puckett "24" Federal #2H, with pilot hole to 
approximately 6,800' TD, as a triple lateral well at the captioned location, or a legal location 
within said Unit M, to depth's of approximately 5,500' TVD (Paddock lateral), 6,100' TVD (Upper 
Blinebry lateral), and 6,600' TVD (Lower Blinebry lateral) TVD, each to approximately 11,021' 
MD, to, test the Yeso Formation ("Operation"). The total cost ofthe Operation is estimated to be 
$11,517,000.00 and a detailed description of such cost is set out in the enclosed Authority for 
Expenditure ("AFE"). 

Also enclosed is COG's proposed form of Operating Agreement ("OA"). A completed version of 
the Exhibit "A" to be incorporated into the OA will follow under separate cover, accompanied by 
a fully executed set of signature pages. 

If you elect to participate in the subject well, please sign and return a copy of the AFE to the 
below letterhead address. 

If you desire to receive well information regarding the subject operations please return a Well 
Information Requirements list to COG. Technical questions should be directed to Carl Bird at 
432-686-3057and land questions to the undersigned at 432-818-2298. 

Yours truly, 

COG Operating LLC 

David R. Evans 
New Mexico Shelf, Land Lead 

Enclosure (s) 
DRE/rc 

Corporate Address: Fasken Cemer.Towegij; 550 West Texas Avenue, Suite 100 Midland, Texas 79701 PHONE 432.683.7443 FAX 432.683.7441 



COG OPERATING LLC 
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE 

DRILLING 

WELL NAME: Puckett "24" Federal #2H PROSPECT NAME: Tamano (Mack) 720017 
SHL: 75' FNL & 990' FWL. Sec 24.17S-31E 
BHL: 330' FSL & 990' FWL. Sec 24. 17S-31E 

COUNTY & STATE: Eddy Co, NM SHL: 75' FNL & 990' FWL. Sec 24.17S-31E 
BHL: 330' FSL & 990' FWL. Sec 24. 17S-31E OBJECTIVE: YESO (11, 021 ' MD) (6100' TVD) UDDer Blinebrv 
Pilot-160 Acre 

INTANGIBLE COSTS 
Title/Curative/Permit 201 

B C P 

10,000 

ACP TOTAL 
10.000 

Insurance 202 22,000 302 22,000 
Damages/Right of Way 203 15,000 303 15,000 
Survey/Stake Location 204 3,000 304 3,000 
Location/Pits/Road Expense 205 40,000 305 65,000 105.000 
Drilling / Completion Overhead 206 5.000 306 1,000 6,000 
Turnkey Contract 207 307 0 
Footage Contract 208 308 0 
Daywork Contract 20:2 @ $13000/day 209 260,000 309 26.000 286.000 
Directional Drilling Services, With RS 210 400.000 310 400,000 
Fuel & Power 211 112.500 311 11,250 123,750 
Water 212 30.000 312 75,000 105,000 
Bits 213 45.000 313 1,000 46.000 
Mud & Chemicals 214 25,000 314 25,000 
Drill Stem Test 215 315 0 
Coring & Analysis 216 0 
Cement Surface 217 16.000 16.000 
Cement Intermediate 218 16,000 16,000 
Cement Production 7"x5.5" 218 319 70,000 70,000 
Cement Squeeze & Other (NO Kickoff Plug) 220 320 0 
Float Equipment & Centralizers 221 3,500 321 15,000 18.500 
Casing Crews & Equipment 222 7.000 322 13,000 20,000 
Fishing Tools & Service 223 323 0 
Geologic/Engineering 224 10.000 324 1,000 11,000 
Contract Labor 225 10.000 325 30,000 40,000 
Company Supervision 226 2.000 326 2,000 4,000 
Contract Supervision 227 28.000 327 4,000 32,000 
Testing Casing/Tubing 228 4.000 328 1.500 5,500 
Mud Logging Unit 229 16,000 329 16,000 
Logging 230 0 330 5,000 5,000 
Perforating/Wireline Services 231 3,500 331 125,000 128.500 
Stimulation/Treating 332 760.000 760,000 
Completion Unit 333 40,000 40,000 
Swabbing Unit 334 0 
Rentals-Surface 235 20.000 335 100.000 120.000 
Rentals-Subsurface 236 30.000 336 10.000 40.000 
Trucking/Forklift/Rig Mobilization 237 40.000 337 100,000 140,000 
Welding Sen/ices 238 3,000 338 1,500 4,500 
Water Disposal 239 339 25,000 25,000 
Plug to Abandon 240 340 0 
Seismic Analysis 241 341 0 

Closed Loop & Environmental 244 120,000 344 120,000 
Miscellaneous 242 5,000 342 1,000 6,000 

Contingency 243 131,500 343 149.750 281,250 
TOTAL INTANGIBLES 1.433,000 1,633,000 3,066,000 

TANGIBLE COSTS 
Surface Casing 550' 13 3/8" 401 20.000 1,200 

Intermediate Casing 1850' 9 5/8" 402 48.000 503 48,000 

Production Casing/Liner 6900' - 7", 4200' - 5.5" 503 260,000 260,000 

Tubing 6200'2 7/8" 504 38,000 38,000 

Wellhead Equipment 405 30.000 505 18,000 48,000 

Pumping Unit 506 97,000 97,000 

Prime Mover 507 0 

Rods 508 39,000 39,000 

Pumps 509 4.500 4,500 

Tanks 510 20,000 20.000 

Flowlines 511 15.000 15,000 

Heater Treater/Separator 512 25.000 25.000 

Electrical System . . . . . . . ^ 513- V 0 

Packers/Anchors/Hangars 414 , 514 0 

Couplings/Fittings/Valves . . . . . . 415 2,000 515. 25.000 27,000 

Gas Compressors/Meters 516 4,000 4,000 

. Dehydrator :, - •: y.,- <";; 517 0 

Injection Plant/C02 Equipment , ... 518 0 

Miscellaneous 419 1.000 519 1,000 2,000 

Contingency * 420 11.000 520 55,500 66,500 

TOTAL TANGIBLES 112.000 602,000 714,000 

TOTAL WELL COSTS 1,545.000 2.235.000 3.780.000 

COG Operating LLC 

By: J. Coffman / C. Bird Date Prepared: 5/16/11 

We approve: 
% Working Interest 

Company: 

By . 

Printed Name: 
Title: 
Date: 

This AFE is only an estimate. By signing you agree to pay your share 
of the actual costs incurred. 



COG OPERATING LLC 
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE 

DRILLING 

WELL NAME: Puckett "24"Federal #2W PROSPECT I NAME: Tamano (Mack) 720017 
SHL: 75' FNL & 990'fFWL Sec 24.17S-•31E COUNTY & STATE: Eddy Co, NM 
BHL: aau' 1-51 & 990' FWL, Sec 24.17S-31E OBJECTIVE: YESO (11, 021'MD) (6100'TVD) Upper Blinebrv 
Pilot-160 Acre 

INTANGIBLE COSTS BCP ACP TOTAL 
Title/Curalive/Permit 201 10,000 10.000 
Insurance 202 22.000 302 22.000 
Damages/Right of Way 203 15.000 303 15.000 
Survey/Stake Location 204 3.000 304 3.000 
Location/Pits/Road Expense 205 '., 40.000 305 . 65,000 105,000 
Drilling / Completion Overhead 206 5,000 306 1.000 6,000 
Turnkey Contract 207 307 0 
Footage Contract 208 308 0 
Daywork Contract 20:2 @ $13000/day 209 260.000 309 26,000 286.000 
Directional Drilling Services. With RS 210 . . 400,000 .310 400,000 
Fuel & Power 211 112.500 311 11.250 123,750 
Water 212 30,000 312 75,000 105,000 
Bits 213 45,000 313 1,000 46,000 
Mud & Chemicals 214 25,000 314 25,000 
Drill Stem Test 215 315 0 
Coring & Analysis 216 0 
Cement Surface 217 16,000 16,000 
Cement Intermediate 216 16,000 16.000 
Cement Production 7"x5.S" 218 319 70,000 70.000 
Cement Squeeze & Other (NO Kickoff Plug) 220 320 0 
Float Equipment & Centralizers 221 3,500 321 15.000 18.500 
Casing Crews & Equipment 222 7.000 322 13,000 20,000 
Fishing Tools & Service 223 323 0 
Geologic/Engineering 224 10,000 324 1.000 11,000 
Contract Labor 225 10.000 325 30.000 40,000 
Company Supervision 226 2.000 326 2.000 4.000 
Contract Supervision 227 28.000 327 4.000 32.000 
Testing Casing/Tubing 228 4,000 328 1.500 5.500 
Mud Logging Unit 229 16.000 329 16,000 
Logging 230 ::• 0- 330 5,000 5,000 

Perforating/Wireline Services 231 3.500 331 125,000 128,500 

Stimulation/Treating '' h 332 760,000 760,000 
Completion Unit 333 40,000 40,000 
Swabbing Unit . 334 • : > ,„• ¥ .J" v;: •'-.:, 0 

Rentals-Surface 235 20.000 335 100,000, 120,000 

Rentals-Subsurface 236 30.000 336 . 10,000 40,000 

Trucking/Forklift/Rig Mobilization 237 40.000 337 100,000 140,000 

Welding Services 238 3,000 338 1,500 4.500 

Water Disposal , 239 339 25,000 25,000 

Plug to Abandon 240 340 7-r;f'. 0 

Seismic Analysis 241 341 

• " 
0 

Closed Loop & Environmental 244 • 120.000 344 120.000 

Miscellaneous 242 5,000 342 1,000 6.000 

Contingency 243 131,500 343 149,750 281,250 

TOTAL INTANGIBLES 1,433,000 1.633,000 3.066,000 

TANGIBLE COSTS 
Surface Casing 550' 13 3/8" 401: . 20,000 1,200 

Intermediate Casing 1850' 9 5/8" 402 48,000 503 48,000 

Production Casing/Liner 6900' - 7", 4200' - 5.5" 503 260,000 260,000 

Tubing 6200' 2 7/8" 504 38,000 38.000 

Wellhead Equipment 405 30.000 505 18,000 48,000 

Pumping Unit 506 97.000 97.000 

Prime Mover 507 0 

Rods 508 39,000 39,000 

Pumps 509 4,500 4,500 

Tanks 510 20.000 20.000 

Flowlines 511 15,000 15.000 

Heater Treater/Separator 512 25.000 25,000 

Electrical System 513 0 

Packers/Anchors/Hangers 414 514 0 

Couplings/Fittings/Valves 415 2,000 515 25,000 27,000 

Gas Compressors/Meters 516 4,000 4,000 

Dehydrator 517 0 

Injection Plant/C02 Equipment 518 0 

Miscellaneous 419 1.000 519 1,000 2,000 

Contingency 420 11,000 520 55,500 66,500 

TOTAL TANGIBLES 112,000 602,000 714,000 

TOTAL WELL COSTS 1,545,000 2,235,000 3,780.000 

COG Operating LLC 

By: J. Coffman / C. Bird Date Prepared: 5/16/11 

We approve: 
% Working Interest . 

Company: . • 
By 

Printed Name: 
Title: 
Date: 

This AFE is only an estimate. By signing you agree to pay your share 
of the actual costs incurred. 



COG OPERATING LLC 
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE 

DRILLING 

WELL NAME: Puckett "24",Federal #2H PROSPECT NAME: Tamano (Mack) 720017 
SHL: 75' FNL & 990' FWL. Sec 24.17S-31E COUNTY & STATE: Eddy Co, NM 
BHL: 330' FSL & 990' FWL. Sec 24.17S-31E OBJECTIVE: YESO (11, 021' MP) (610Q- TVD) Upper Blinebry 
Pilot-160 Acre : ; : —^ — 

INTANGIBLE COSTS BCP ACP TOTAL 
Title/Curative/Permit , , 201 10,000 1 0 000 
Insurance 202 22,000 302 • 22,000 
Damages/Right of Way _ _ _ 203 15,000 303 1 5 ] 0 0 0 

Survey/Stake Location , / • 204 3.0QQ 304 3 000 
Localion/Pits/Road Expense 205 40,000 305 6 5 W ) 105*000 
Drilling / Completion Overhead 206 5,000 306 1,000 6,000 
Turnkey Contract 207 307 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ — ~ ~ ''—0 
Footage Contract. . 208 . 308 ~ ~ 6~ 

Daywork Conlract 20:2 @ $13000/day 209 260,000 309 26,000 286,000 
Directional Drilling Services, With RS 210 - 400,000 310 400,000 
Fuel & Power 211 112,500 311 1 ~ 0 123,750 
Water; , : ; ,•/•..•, . . . • • ; 212 , ; 30,000 312 75,000 : . 105,000 
Bits : , • . • . . 213 ,145,000 313 . ' T - • 1,000 46,000 
Mud & Chemicals . 214 25.000 314 • - ' • 25,000 
Drill Stem Test ' .. > 215 ' ' - ; ," 315 0 
Coring & Analysis •>;.*•'• ' p . / - ; . - 216 / - / , . . „y.- . . • ' - 0 
Cement Surface , '• : " • > 217 >• 16,000 , V 16,000 
Cement Intermediate , ' . -y 218 16,000 ~ 16,000 
Cement Production 7"x5.5" . • 218 - ' , .:, ,319 [ [ 70.000 70,000 
Cement Squeeze & Other.(NO Kickoff Plug) y 220 . : . . • .y.y 320 ~ , 0 
Float Equipment & Centralizers 221 3.500 321 15,000 18.500 
Casing Crews & Equipment _____ 222 7.000 322 13.000 20.000 
Fishing Tools & Service ____ 223 323 0 
Geologic/Engineering: „. • y , - 224, 10,000 324 1,000 11,000 
Contract Labor • 225 10.000 325 30,000 40.000 
Company Supervision . 226 2.000 326 2,000 4,000 
Contract Supervision 227 28.000 327 4,000 32,000 
Testing Casing/Tubing - > . , ' ; . 228 4,000 328 1.500 5,500 
Mud Logging Unit , • 2 29 16,000 329 16,000 
Logging . 230 0 330 5.000 5,000 
Perforating/Wireline Services 231 3,500 331 125,000 128,500 
Stimulation/Treating •• ' . ; 332 760.000 760,000 
Completion Unit 333 40,000 40,000 

Swabbing Unit _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 3 3 4 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 9_ 
Rentals-Surface . 235 20,000 335 100,000 120,000 
Rentals-Subsurface . 236 30,000 336 10,000 40,000 
Trucking/Forklift/Rig Mobilization 237 40,000 337 100,000 140,000 
Welding Services 238 3,000 338 1,500 4,500 
Water Disposal 239 339 25,000 25,000 
Plug to Abandon , 240 340 0 
Seismic Analysis 241 341 0 
Closed Loop & Environmental 244 120,000 344 120,000 
Miscellaneous 242 5,000 342 1,000 6,000 
Contingency 243 131,500 343 149,750 281,250 

TOTAL INTANGIBLES 1,433,000 1,633,000 3,066,000 

TANGIBLE COSTS 7, 
Surface Casing 550' 13 3/8" . 401 20,000 1,200 
Intermediate Casing 1850' 9 5/8" 402 48,000 503 48,000 
Production Casing/Liner 6900' - 7", 4200' - 5.5" 503 260,000 260,000 
Tubing 6200'2 7/8" 504 38,000 38,000 
Wellhead Equipment ; ; . 405 ' , 30,000 505' ' •' 16,000 48,000 

Pumping Unit 5 0 6 97,000 97,000 
Prime Mover . 507 0 
Rods ; 508 39,000 39,000 
Pumps , , . ; . , 509 4,500 4,500 
Tanks ; '" 510 ' 20,000 : - 20,000 
Flowlines 511 15,000 15,000 
Heater Treater/Separator 512 25,000 25,000 
Electrical System ; . S13 0 
Packers/Anchors/Hangers ' 414 • 514 . ' " 0 

Couplings/FittlngsA/atves 415 . 2,000 515 25.000 27,000 
Gas Compressors/Meters \ . •• 516 4,000 4,000 
Dehydrator , • ; ; - • . • '•. /• . , .: f •' • 517 
Injection Plant/CQ2 Equipment ' " 51fl ' ' ' ' : 0 

Miscellaneous . 419 1,000 519 1,000 2.000 
Contingency 420, 11,000 520 55,500 66,500 

TOTAL TANGIBLES 112,000 i 602,000 714,000 
TOTAL WELL COSTS . 1,545,000 2.235,000 3,780.000 

COG Operating LLC 

We approve: 
% Working Interest 

Company 

By 

Printed Name: 
Title: 
Date: 

This AFE is only an estimate. By signing you agree lo pay your share 

of the actual costs incurred. 



w d i z f U 0 Z 9 Z M V i ' < 

d a o a8e>ped JO BdoiaAua'Ajsjoijy.' 
.asuejsiay J3uio)sno 

20l9/ ; ;8poD d!Z uoi)eui|saa 
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 6 0 6 6 6 1 _ L s -Q\ aBe>ped 

S30JAJ9S 
uoi jeuj j ' juoQ 

3 

CO 
00 

> <t> cr 
2 
w 
•3 
ro 

,-.o. 
o 

3 

1 
..TJ:: 

s 

i l i a 1 

P 3' 

CO 
CO 

CD 

cr 
2 
a 
•2 
to 
o 

2 

8_f _ 
£f S 3 3 »«<*••_ 
I S „ _ 

§111 
^ s a » 
£§ g H 
° s § a 



Transmission Report 

Date/Time 
Local ID 1 

05-25-2011 
4326863Q00 

04:19:24 p.m. Transmit Header Text 
Local Name 1 Land 

This document: Confirmed 
(reduced sample and details below) 

Documentsize: 8.5"x14" 

FAX COVER SHEET 

PACE 1 _ OF __5_ PAGES 

DATE: May 25,2011 . 

TO: Jovelinn Partners-Mr. E. RaodaD Hudson m 

FAX: (817)334-0442 

KOTICE: -TW*roci.tmil« mnragc^cmliins PmVTLCCEOi-'toi'CONnDENTlAL barornuriotrood -is: 

Ululikd votf for Ikv aT U, C irnctfic loAWduol or todivlduib to wUth It It »ddre*Kd. Ir vet, ore Mtt tn 
Ijteoded redplrNt'ot A l t rarllaUr, yoo »r« hereby.oodGedlbot »oj,.*noelboriMd ute, dborinlulllKI or 
yopytoe of Oi l fenlmDe or Che filer—tden coololocd herein or Knocked hrrrto is orrlcdy prohibited. IT yoo 
Toerf— ttu* f&estnile b, error, pknu beriry tbe seeder u w t d below hy tcleplleoc oudfor reply firrlMlle Ofld 
'destroyUKfaqlittacrtcthTdlotfrw.^TliODkywi. I I n;' 

FROM: Robyn Cummini 
COOCIH> Resources Inc. -COG Oil & C M LP / COO Operating LLC 
550 Weil Teum Avenue, Suite 100. Midland, Te«Bs 70701 -1210 

PHONE: (432)818-2324 FAX: (4)21680 3000 

New Well Proposal Puckell "2d" Federal 2-H 

loiai re 

No. Job Remote Station Start Time Duration Pages Line Mode Job Type Results 

001 197 8173340442 04:13:57 p.m. 05-25-2011 00:04:59 5/5 1 EC HS CP12000 

Abbreviations: 
HS: Host send 
HR: Host receive 
WS: Waiting send 

PL: Polled local 
PR: Polled remote 
MS: Mailbox save 

MP: Mailbox print 
RP: Report 
FF: Fax Forward 

CP: Completed 
FA: Fail 
TU: Terminated by user 

TS: Terminated by system 
G3: Group 3 
EC: Error Correct 



FAX COVER SHEET 

PAGE 1 OF 5 PAGES 

DATE: May 25,2011 

TO: Javelina Partners-Mr. E. Randall Hudson III 

FAX: (817) 334-0442 

NOTICE: This facsimile message contains PRIVILEGED and CONFIDENTIAL information and is 
intended only for the use of the specific individual or individuals to which it is addressed. If you are not an 
intended recipient of this facsimile, you are hereby notified that any unauthorized use, dissemination or 
copying of this facsimile or the information contained herein or attached hereto is strictly prohibited. If you 
receive this facsimile in error, please notify the sender named below by telephone and/or reply facsimile and 
destroy the facsimile received in error. Thank you. 

FROM: Robyn Cummins 
Concho Resources Inc. - COG Oil & Gas LP / COG Operating LLC 
550 West Texas Avenue, Suite 100, Midland, Texas 79701-4210 

PHONE: (432) 818-2324 FAX: (432) 686 3000 

Re: New Well Proposal Puckett "24" Federal 2-H 



May 25, 2011 U.S. Certified Mail 
Return Receipt Requested 

Zorro Partners 
616 Texas Street 
Fort Worth, TX 76102 

RE: New Well Proposal 
Puckett "24" Federal #2H 
SHL: 75' FNL & 990' FWL (Unit M) of Section 24, T17S, R31E 
BHL: 330' FSL & 990' FWL, (Unit D) of Section 24, T17S, R31E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Sirs: 

COG Operating LLC ("COG") proposes to drill the Puckett "24" Federal #2H, with pilot hole to 
approximately 6,800' TD, as a triple lateral well at the captioned location, or a legal location 
within said Unit M, to depth's of approximately 5,500* TVD (Paddock lateral), 6,100' TVD (Upper 
Blinebry lateral), and 6,600' TVD (Lower Blinebry lateral) TVD, each to approximately 11,021' 
MD, to test the* Yeso Formation ("Operation"). The total cost of the Operation is estimated to be 
$11,517,000.00 and a detailed description of such cost is set out in the enclosed Authority for 
Expenditure ("AFE"). 

Also enclosed is COG's proposed form of Operating Agreement ("OA"). A completed version of 
the Exhibit "A" to be incorporated into the OA will follow under separate cover, accompanied by 
a fully executed set of signature pages. 

If you elect to participate in the subject well, please sign and return a copy of the AFE to the 
below letterhead address. 

If you desire to receive well information regarding the subject operations please return a Well 
Information Requirements list to COG. Technical questions should be directed to Carl Bird at 
432-686-3057and land questions to the undersigned at 432-818-2298. 

Yours truly, 

COG Operating LLC 

David R. Evans ; 
New Mexico Shelf, Land Lead > 

Enclosure (s) 
DRE/rc 

Corporate Address: Fasken Center. Tower II 550 West Texas Avenue, Suite ;1p0 Midland, Texas 79701 PHONE 432.683.7443 FAX 432.683.7441 



COG OPERATING LLC 
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE 

DRILLING 

WELL NAME: Puckett "24" Federal #2H PROSPECT NAME: Tamano (Mack) 720017 
SHL: 75' FNL & 990' FWL, Sec 24,17S-31E COUNTY & STATE: Eddy Co, NM . 
BHL: 330'FSL & 990'FWL, Sec 24, 17S-31E OBJECTIVE: YESO (11, 021' MD) (5500' TVD) Paddock 
Pilot-160 Acre 

I N T A N G I B L E C O S T S 

Title/Curative/Permil .! 201 

BCP 
10,000 

ACP TOTAL 
10,000 

Insurance 202 22.000 302 22,000 
damages/Right of Way 203 15.000 303 15,000 
Survey/Stake Location ' 204 3.000 304 3.000 
Location/Pits/Road Expense 205 40,000 305 65,000 105,000 
Drilling / Completion Overhead 206 5.000 •306 . 1.000 6.000 
Turnkey Contract 207 307 0 
Footage Contract 208 308 0 
Daywork Contract 20:2 @ $13000/day 209 260.000 309 26,000 286,000 
Oirectional Drilling Services, With RS 210 400.000 310 400,000 
Fuel & Power 211 112,500 311 11,250 123,750 
Water 212 30,000 312 75.000 105,000 
Bits 213 45,000 313 1,000 46,000 
Mud & Chemicals 214 25,000 314 25,000 
Drill Stem Test 215 315 0 

Coring & Analysis 216 0 

Cement Surface 217 16,000 16,000 

Cement Intermediate 218 16,000 16,000 

Cement Production 7"x5.5" 218 319 70,000 70,000 

Cement Squeeze & Other (NO Kickoff Plug) 220 320 0 

Float Equipment & Centralizers 221 3.500 321 15,000 18,500 

Casing Crews & Equipment 222 7.000 322 13,000 20,000 

Fishing Tools & Service 223 323 0 

Geologic/Engineering 224 • 10,000 324 1,000 11,000 

Contract Labor 225 10,000 325 30.000 40,000 

Company Supervision 226 2,000 326 2,000 4,000 

Contract Supervision 227 26,000 327 4,000 32.000 

Testing Casing/Tubing 228 4,000 328 1,500 5,500 

Mud Logging Unit 229 16,000 329 16.000 

Logging 230 0 330 5,000 5.000 

Perforating/Wireline Services - 231 3,500 331 125,000 128.500 

Stimulation/Treating,. " ' ' '•' ^ - • 'h*'-l 332 760,000 760.000 

Completion Unit 333 40,000 40.000 

Swabbing Unit 334 0 

Rentals-Surface , 235 20.000 335 100,000 .120,000 

Rentals-Subsurface ' >j 236 30,000 336 •• . 10,000 40.000 

Trucking/Forklift/Rig Mobilization 237 40.000 337 100.000 140.000 

Welding Services 238 3.000 338 1,500 4.500 

Water Disposal -239 339 25,000 25.000 

Plug to Abandon 240 340 0 

Seismic Analysis 241 341 0 

Closed Loop & Environmental 244 120,000 344 120,000 

Miscellaneous 242 5,000 342 1.000 6.000 

Contingency 243 131,500 343 149,750 281,250 

TOTAL INTANGIBLES 1,433,000 1,633.000 3.066,000 

TANGIBLE COSTS 
Surface Casing 550' 13 3/8" 401 20.000 1,200 

Intermediate Casing 1850' 9 5/8" 402 48.000 503 48,000 

Production Casing/Liner 6900' - 7", 4200' - 5.5" 503 260,000 260,000 

Tubing 6200'2 7/8" 504 38.000 38,000 

Wellhead Equipment 405 30,000 505 18.000 48,000 

Pumping Unit 506 97.000 97,000 

Prime Mover 507 0 

Rods 508 39,000 39,000 

Pumps 509 4,500 4,500 

Tanks 510 20.000 20,000 

Flowlines 511 15.000 15,000 

Healer Treater/Separator 512 25,000 25,000 

Electrical Svstem 513 0 

Packers/Anchors/Hangers 414 514 0 

Couplings/Fittings/Valves 
Gas Compressors/Meters 
Dehydrator 
Injection Plant/C02 Equipment 

415 2,000 

1 000 

515 
516 
517 
518 
519 

25,000 
4,000 

1.000 

27,000 
4,000 

0 
0 

2,000 
Miscellaneous 
Contingency 

TOTAL TANGIBLES 
TOTAL WELL COSTS 

COG Operating LLC 

419 
420 

11,000 
112,000 

1,545,000 

520 55,500 
602.000 

2,235,000 

66,500 
714.000 

3.780.000 

By: J. Coffman / C. Bird Date Prepared: 5/16/11 

We approve: 
.% Working Interest 

Company: 
By: 

Printed Name: 
Title: 

This AFE is only an estimate, By signing you agree to pay your share 



COG OPERATING LLC 
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE 

DRILLING 

WELL NAME: Pucket t " 2 4 " Federa l #2H PROSPECT NAME: Tamano (Mack) 720017 
SHL:75' FNL & 990' FWL, Sec 24,17S-31E COUNTY & STATE: Eddy Co. NM 
BHL: 330' FSL & 990' FWL, Sec 24, 17S-31E OBJECTIVE: YESO (11, 02V MD) (5500' TVD) Paddock 
Pilot-160 Acre ~~ ^ 1 

INTANGIBLE COSTS BCP ACP 
Title/Curative/Permit 201 10.000 10,000 
Insurance 202 22,000 302 22.000 
Damages/Right of Way 203 15.000 303 15,000 
Survey/Stake Location 204 3.000 304 3,000 
Location/Pils/Road Expense , 205 40,000 305 65,000 105,000 
Orilling / Completion Overhead 206 5,000 306 1,000 6,000 
Turnkey Contract 207 307 . 0 
Footage Contract 208 308 0 
Daywork Conlract 20:2 @,$13000/day 209 260,000. 309 . 26,000 286,000 
Directional Drilling Services; With RS 210 400,000 310 400.000 
Fuel & Power . 211 112,500 311 11,250 123.750 
Water .- '"• -. -, 212 30.000 312 75,000 105.000 
Bits • 213 45,000 313 1,000 46,000 
Mud & Chemicals • : • 214 ' 125.000 314 25,000 
Drill Stem Test :; 215 315 0 
Coring & Analysis • 216 0 
Cement Surface 217 16.000 16,000 
Cement Intermediate 218' 16.000 16,000 
Cement Production 7"x5.5" 218 319 70,000 70,000 
Cement Squeeze & Other (NO Kickoff Plug) 220 320 0 
Float Equipment & Centralizers 221 3.500 321 15,000 18,500 
Casing Crews & Equipment 222 7,000 322 13,000 20,000 
Fishing Tools & Service . 223 323 0 
Geologic/Engineering 224 10,000 324 1,000 11,000 
Conlract Labor 225 10.000 325 30,000 40,000 
Company Supervision 226 2,000 326 2,000 4.000 
Conlract Supervision 227 28,000 327 4,000 32.000 
Testing Casing/Tubing 228 4,000 328 1,500 5,500 
Mud Logging Unit 229 16.000 329 16.000 
Logging 230 0 330 5,000 5.000 

Perforating/Wireline Services 231 3,500 331 125,000 128.500 
Stimulation/Treating 332 760.000 760.000 

Completion Unit 333 40.000 40.000 

Swabbing Unit 334 0 

Rentals-Surface 235 20,000 335 100,000 120,000 

Rentals-Subsurface 236 30,000 336 10,000 40.000 

Trucking/Forklift/Rig Mobilization 237 40,000 337 100,000 140.000 

Welding Services 238 3,000 338 1,500 4,500 

Water Disposal 239 339 25.000 25,000 

Plug to Abandon 240 340 0 

Seismic Analysis 241 341 0 

Closed Loop & Environmental . . . 244 .120.000 344 120,000 

Miscellaneous 242 5,000 342 1.000 6.000 

Contingency 243 131,500 343 149.750 281.250 

TOTAL INTANGIBLES 1.433,000 1.633.000 3.066,000 

TANGIBLE COSTS 
Surface Casing 550* 13 3/8" 401 20,000 1,200 

Intermediate Casing 1850' 9 5/8" 402 48,000 503 48.000 

Produclion Casing/Uner 6900' - 7", 4200' - 5.5" 503 260.000 260.000 

Tubing 6200'2 7/8" 504 38.000 38.000 

Wellhead Equipment 405 30.000 505 18.000 48,000 

Pumping Unit 506 97,000 97,000 

Prime Mover 507 0 

Rods 508 39,000 39,000 

Pumps 509 4,500 4.500 

Tanks 510 20,000 20,000 

Flowlines 511 15,000 15,000 

Heater Treater/Separator 512 25,000 25.000 

Electrical System 513 - 0 

Packers/Anchors/Hangers 414 514 O 

Couplings/Fittings/Valves 415 2,000 515 25,000 27,000 

Gas Compressors/Meters 516 4,000 4.000 

Dehydrator 517 0 

Injection Planl/C02 Equipment 518 0 

Miscellaneous 419 1,000 519 1,000 2.000 

Contingency 420 11,000 520 55,500 66,500 

TOTAL TANGIBLES 112,000 602.000 714,000 

TOTAL WELL COSTS 1,545,000 2,235.000 3,780.000 

COG Operating LLC 

By: J. Coffman / C. Bird Date Prepared: 5/16711 

We approve: 
% Working Interest 

Company: 
B/j • 

Printed Name: 
Title: 

This AFE is only an estimate. By signing you agree to pay your share 



COG OPERATING LLC 
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE 

DRILLING 

WELL NAME: Puckett "24" Federal #2H PROSPECT NAME: Tamano (Mack) 720017. 
SHL: 75' FNL & 990' FWL, Sec 24,17S-31E COUNTY & STATE: Eddy Co, NM 
BHL: 330' FSL & 990' FWL, Sec 24,17S-31 : OBJECTIVE: YESO (11, 021 ' MD) (5500' TVD) Paddock 

Pilot-160 Acre 

INTANGIBLE COSTS BCP ACP TOTAL 
Title/Curative/Permit 201 10.000 10,000 
Insurance 202 22.000 302 22,000 
Damages/Right of Way 203 15,000 303 15,000 
Sutvey/Stake Location 204 3,000 304 3,000 
Location/Pits/Road Expense 205 40,000 305 65,000 105,000 
Drilling / Completion Overhead 206 5,000 306 1.000 6.000 
Turnkey Contract 207 307 0 
Footage Contract 208 308 0 
Daywork Contract 20:2 @ $13000/day 209 260,000 309 26,000 286,000 
Directional Drilling Services, With RS 210 400,000 310 400.000 
Fuel & Power 211 112,500 311 11,250 123.750 
Water 212 30,000 312 75,000 105.000 
Bits 213 45,000 313 1.000 46,000 
Mud & Chemicals 214 25.000 314 25,000 
Drill stem Test 215 315 0 
Coring & Analysis 216 0 
Cement Surface 217 16.000 16,000 
Cement Intermediate 218 16.000 16,000 
Cement Production 7"x5.5" 218 319 70,000 70,000 
Cement Squeeze & Other (NO Kickoff Plug) 220 320 0 
Float Equipment 4 Centralizers 221 3,500 321 15,000 18,500 
Casing Crews & Equipment 222 7,000 322 13.000 20,000 
Fishing Tools & Service 223 323 0 
Geologic/Engineering 224 10,000 324 1,000 11.000 
Contract Labor 225 10,000 325 30.000 40.000 
Company Supervision 226 2,000 326 2.000 4.000 
Contract Supervision 227 28,000 327 4,000 32,000 
Testing Casing/Tubing 228 4,000 328 1,500 5.500 
Mud Logging Unit 229 16,000 329 16.000 
Logging 230 0 330 5,000 5,000 
Perforating/Wireline Services 231 3,500 331 125.000 128,500 
Stimulation/Treating 332 760,000 760,000 

Completion Unit 333 40.000 40,000 
Swabbing Unit 334 0 

Rentals-Surface 235 20,000 335 100,000 120,000 

Rentals-Subsurface 236 30.000 336 10,000 40,000 

Trucking/Forklift/Rig Mobilization 237 40.000 337 100,000 140,000 

Welding Services 238 3.000 338 1,500 4,500 

Water Disposal 239 339 25,000 25.000 

Plug lo Abandon 240 340 0 

Seismic Analysis 241 341 0 

Closed Loop & Environmental 244 120.000 344 120,000 

Miscellaneous 242 5,000 342 1,000 6,000 

Contingency 243 131,500 343 149,750 281,250 

TOTAL INTANGIBLES 1,433,000 1,633,000 3,066,000 

TANGIBLE COSTS 
Surface Casing 550'13 3/8" 401 20,000 1,200 

Intermediate Casing 1850' 9 5/8" 402 48,000 503 48,000 

Production Casing/Liner 6900' - 7", 4200* - 5.5" 503 260,000 260.000 

Tubing 6200'2 7/8" 504 38,000 38.000 

Wellhead Equipment 405 30,000 505 18,000 48,000 

Pumping Unit 506 97,000 97.000 

Prime Mover 507 0 

Rods 508 39,000 39.000 

Pumps 509 4,500 4,500 

Tanks 510 20,000 20,000 

Flowlines 511 15.000 15,000 

Heater Treater/Separator 512 25,000 25,000 

Electrical System 513 0 

Packers/Anchors/Hangers 414 514 0 

Couplings/Fittings/Valves. 415 2,000 515 ... 25,000 27,000 

Gas Compressors/Meters ; •, '... . , 516 , , :-. " 4.000 . 4,000 

Dehydrator 517, , 0 

Injection Plant/C02 Equipment 518 , • 

' • \ •• ' .. 
0 

Miscellaneous 419 • 1,000 519 - . 1,000 2,000 

Contingency - .... - , 420 , . 11,000 520 • >-. 55,500 66.500 

TOTAL TANGIBLES • 112,000 602,000 714,000 

TOTAL WELL COSTS ,1,545,000 2.235,000 3,780,000 

COG Operating LLC 
' 'V • • Z 

By: J. Coffman / C. Bird Date Prepared: 5/16/11 

We approve: 
Z % Working Interest 

Company: 
By. 

Printed Name: 
Title: 
Date: 

This AFE is only an estimate. By signing you agree to pay your share 
of the actual costs incurred. 
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Transmission Report 

Date/Time 05-25-2011 , 02:51:48 p.m. Transmit Header Text , ; : 
Local ID 1 4326863000 . ' " Local Name 1 Land 

This document : Confirmed 
(reduced sample and details below) 

Documentsize:8.5"x14" 

^1 -GOOONO FAX COVER SHEET 

PAGE _ 1 _ OF _5_ PAGES 

DATE: M«y25,20ll 

TO: Zorro Portum-Mr. William A. Hadsonll 

FAX: {817)334-0442 
NOTICE: TtibJ XattkxtSbt n M p rootolftf PRIVTLECBD aid CONFItiermAL tof.i ituli-l l ood. l l 
lotcoord aetf for U>e as* of Ibt tpcciTio todlWdool or uuMHdooli lo ffbkb II b> oditrctKd. Jt ywi urc M l oft 
IcUidH rrctpttot of Ojb rotttadk. 701 ore ktrcbf DerMcd thot oujr nnuUxorCted ste. lUncnlnotfoi or 
coevlofi, Rf tbk roajrolbt or (ho Eofomolloo coatalocd hrrclo or oluefaod htrrto t i itHclly prfrhlMlrd. If yoo 
rcccWo UuS focoiiollt lo error. plcaK oouTv foo icoicr ooflMtd briow ay (depbooa aod/ar reply I*COIIS8* Mod 
dnfror Ikt fmlrogo rrcrfrrd lo error. Tkonlt TOO. 

FROM: Robyii Cixnmlu 
Concho R O O U I T O Inc. - COG Oil & Gas LP / COG Operating LLC 
550 West Term Avcnnc, Suite 100. Miclt"nd.Tonil7<)70M210 

PRONE: (431)818-2324 FAX: (432)«86 30OO 

NeurWetJPnrpoMl Puckett " 2 4 " Federal 2-H 

Total Pages Scanned : 5 Total Pages Confirmed : 5 

No. Job Remote Station Start Time Duration Pages Line Mode Job Type Results 

001 161 8173340442 02:22:11 p.m. 05-25-2011 00:04:09 < 5/5 1 EC HS CP9600 

Abbreviations: 
HS: Host send PL: Polled local MP: Mailbox print CP: Completed TS: Terminated by system 
HR: Host receive PR: Polled rernote RP: Report FA: Fall G3: Group 3 
WS: Waiting send MS: Mailbox save FF: Fax Forward TU: Terminated by user EC: Error Correct 



FAX COVER SHEET 

PAGE 1 OF 5 PAGES 

DATE: May 25,2011 

TO: Zorro Partners-Mr. William A. Hudson II 

FAX: (817) 334-0442 

NOTICE: This facsimile message contains PRIVILEGED and CONFIDENTIAL information and is 
intended only for the use of the specific individual or individuals to which it is addressed. If you are not an 
intended recipient of this facsimile, you are hereby notified that any unauthorized use, dissemination or 
copying of this facsimile or the information contained herein or attached hereto is strictly prohibited. If you 
receive this facsimile in error, please notify the sender named below by telephone and/or reply facsimile and 
destroy the facsimile received in error. Thank you. » 

FROM: Robyn Cummins 
Concho Resources Inc. - COG Oil & Gas LP / COG Operating LLC 
550 West Texas Avenue, Suite 100, Midland, Texas 79701-4210 

PHONE: (432)818-2324 FAX: (432) 686 3000 

Re: New Well Proposal Puckett "24" Federal 2-H 



August 8,2011 U.S. Certified Mail 
Return Receipt Requested 

Burnett Oil Company 
Burnett Plaza, Unit 9 
801 Cherry Street, Suite 1500 
Fort Worth, Texas 76102 

RE: Amendment to New Well Proposal 
Puckett "24" Federal #2H 
SL: 10'FSL & 805'FWL (Unit M) of Section 13,T17S,R31E 
BHL: 330' FSL & 990' FWL (Unit M) of Section 24,T17S, R31E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Sirs: 

Reference is made to our letter to you dated May 25, 2011 proposing the subject well. 
Please note the following corrections: 

• The well will be drilled at an approved surface location within location unit letter 
M in Section 13. 

• The well will be drilled with a pilot hole to an estimated TD of 6800'. 
• The two subsequent laterals will be drilled to approximately 9900' MD for the 

Paddock and 10500' MD for the upper Blinebry. 
• The total cost of the Operation is estimated to be $9,825,000.00. A set of AFEs 

(Authority for Expenditure) are enclosed to replace those sent previously. 

If you have any questions* please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at 432-685-
4354. 

Yours truly;; 

COG Operating LLC 

Senior Landman 

Enclosure (s) 

Corporate Address: Fasken Center,. Tower H 550 West Texas Avenue, Suite 100 Midland, Texas 73701 w«:432.G83.7443 rAx 432,683.7441 



COG OPERATING LLC 
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE 

DRILLING 

WELL NAME: Puckett "24" Federal #2H PROSPECT NAME: Puckett 
Surf. Loc: 10' FSL, 805' FWL, Sec 13-17S-31E COUNTY & STATE: Eddy Co, NM 
B.H. Loc: 330' FSL, 990' FWL, Sec 24-17S-31E OBJECTIVE: 11021' MD (6600' TVD) Blinebry 
W/Pilot, 160 Acre 

INTANGIBLE COSTS 
Title/Curative/Permit 201 

BCP 
10,000 

ACP TOTAL 
10,000 

Insurance 202 22,000 302 22,000 

Damages/Right of Way 203 15,000 303 15,000 

Survey/Stake Location 204 3,000 304 3,000 
Location/Pits/Road Expense 205 40,000 305 65,000 105,000 
Drilling / Completion Overhead 206 5,000 306 1,000 6,000 
Turnkey Contract 207 307 0 
Footage Contract 208 308 0 
Daywork Contract 24:2 @ $13000/day 209 312,000 309 26,000 338,000 
Directional Drilling Services, With RS 210 400,000 310 400,000 
Fuel & Power 211 135.000 311 11.250 146.250 
Water 212 34,000 312 75,000 109,000 
Bits 213 45,000 313 1,000 46,000 
Mud & Chemicals 214 25,000 314 25,000 
Drill Stem Test 215 315 0 
Coring & Analysis 216 0 
Cement Surface 217 16,000 16,000 
Cemenl Intermediate 218 16.000 16,000 
Cement Production 7"x5.5" 218 319 70,000 70,000 
Cement Squeeze & Other (Kickoff Plug) 220 25,000 320 ' 25,000 
Float Equipment & Centralizers 221 3,500 321 15.000 18,500 
Casing Crews & Equipment 222 7,000 322 13,000 20,000 
Fishing Tools & Service 223 323 0 
Geologic/Engineering 224 10,000 324 1,000 11,000 
Contract1 Labor 225 10.000 325 30,000 40,000 
Company Supervision 226 2,000 326 2,000 4.000 
Contract Supervision 227 28.000 327 4,000 32,000 
Testing Casing/Tubing 228 4.000 328 1,500 5,500 
Mud Logging Unit 229 20,000 329 20,000 
Logging 230. 30.000 330 5,000 35,000 
Perforating/Wireline Services 231 3.500 331 125,000 128,500 
Stimulation/Treating 332 760,000 760,000 
Completion Unit 333 40,000 40,000 
Swabbing Unit 334 0 
Rentals-Surface 235 24,000 335 100,000 124,000 
Rentals-Subsurface 236 35,000 336 10,000 45,000 
Trucking/Forklift/Rig Mobilization 237 40,000 337 100,000 140,000 
Welding Services 238 3.000 338 1,500 4,500 
Water Disposal 239 339 25.000 .25,000 
Plug to Abandon 240 340 0 
Seismic Analysis 241 341 - 0 
Closed Loop & Environmental 244 135,000 344 135,000 
Miscellaneous 242 5,000 342 1,000 6,000 
Contingency 243 147,000 343 149,750 296.750 

TOTAL INTANGIBLES 1,610,000 1,633.000 3,243.000 

TANGIBLE COSTS 
Surface Casing 550' 13 3/8" 401 20,000 1,200 
Intermediate Casing 1850' 9 5/8" 402 48,000 503 48,000 
Production Casing/Liner 6900' - 7". 4200' - 5.5". 503 260,000 260,000 
Tubing 6200'2 7/8" 504 38,000 38,000 
Wellhead Equipment 405 30,000 505 18,000 48,000 
Pumping Unit 506 97,000 97,000 
Prime Mover 507 0 
Rods 508 39,000 39,000 
Pumps 509 4.500 4,500 
Tanks 510 20,000 20,000 
Flowlines • 511 15.000 15,000 
Heater Treater/Separator 512 25,000 25,000 
Electrical System 513 0 
Packers/Anchors/Hangers 414 514 0 
Couplings/Fittings/Valves 415 2,000 515 25,000 27.000 
Gas Compressors/Meters 516 4.000 4,000 
Dehydrator 517 0 
Injection Plant/C02 Equipment 518 0 
Miscellaneous 419 1,000 519 1.000 2,000 
Contingency 420 11,000 520 55,500 66,500 

TOTAL TANGIBLES 112,000 602,000 714,000 
TOTAL WELL COSTS 1,722,000 2,235,000 3,957.000 

COG Operating LLC 

By: J. Coffman / C. Bird Date Prepared: 5/24/11 

We approve: 
% Working Interest 

Company: 
By; 

Printed Name: 
Tille: This AFE is only an estimate. By signing you agree to pay your share 
Date: of Ihe actual costs incurred. 



COG OPERATING LLC 
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE 

DRILLING 

Packers/Anchors/Hangers 
Coupiings/Fittings/Valves 
Gas Compressors/Meiers 
Dehydrator 
Injection Plant/CQ2 Equipment 
Miscellaneous 
Contingency 

414 
415 

419 
420 

514 
2,000 515 

516 

230.000 
25,000 
4,000 

517 
518 

1,000 519 1.000 
1,000 520 32,000 

WELL NAME: Puckett "24" Federal #2H PROSPECT NAME: Puckett 
Surf. Loc: 10' FSL, 805'FWL, Sec 13-17S-31E COUNTY & STATE: Eddy Co, NM 
B.H. Loc: 330' FSL, 990' FWL, Sec 24-17S-31E OBJECTIVE: 10500' MD (6100' TVD) Upper Blinebry 
WO/Pilot, 160 Acre 

INTANGIBLE COSTS 
Title/Curative/Permit 201 

BCP 
10,000 

ACP TOTAL 
10,000 

Insurance 202 22.000 302 22,000 

Damages/Right of Way 203 303 0 

Survey/Stake Location 204 304 0 
Location/Pits/Road Expense 205 10,000 305 10,000 20,000 
Drilling / Completion Overhead 206 5.000 306 1,000 6,000 
Turnkey Contract 207 307 0 
Footage Contract 208 308 0 
Daywork Conlract 12:3 @ $13000/day 209 156,000 309 39.000 195,000 
Directional Drilling Services, With RS 210 350,000 310 350,000 
Fuel & Power 211 68,000 311 17,000 85,000 
Water 212 25,000 312 75,000 100,000 
Bits 213 30,000 313 1,000 31,000 
Mud & Chemicals 214 15,000 314 15,000 
Drill Stem Test 215 315 0 
Coring & Analysis 216 0 
Cement Surface 217 0 
Cement Intermediate 218 0 
Cement 2nd Intermediate 7" 218 319 0 
Cement Squeeze & Other (NO Kickoff Plug) 220 320 0 
Float Equipment1 & Centralizers 221 321 0 
Casing Crews & Equipment 222 322 13,000 13.000 
Fishing Tools & Service 223 100.000 323 100,000 
Geologic/Engineering 224 10,000 324 1,000 11,000 
Contract Labor 225 10,000 325 30,000 40,000 
Company Supervision 226 2,000 326 2,000 4,000 
Contract Supervision 227 17,000 327 4,200 21,200 
Testing Casing/Tubing 228 4.000 328 1,500 5,500 
Mud Logging Unit 229 12,000 329 12,000 
Logging 230 330 0 
PerforatingAA/ireline Services 231 15,000 331 12,500 27,500 
Stimulation/Treating 332 950,000 950,000 
Completion Unit 12,000 333 45,000 57,000 
Swabbing Unit 334 0 
Rentals-Surface 235 15,000 335 45,000 60,000 
Rentals-Subsurface 236 60,000 336 10.000 70,000 
Trucking/Fork lift/Rig Mobilization 237 40,000 337 20,000 60,000 
Welding Services 238 3,000 338 1,500 4,500 
Water Disposal 239 339 25,000 25,000 
Plug to Abandon 240 340 0 
Seismic Analysis 241 341 0 
Closed Loop & Environmental 244 50,000 344 50.000 
Miscellaneous 242 5,000 342 1.000 6,000 
Contingency 243 105.000 343 131,300 236,300 

TOTAL INTANGIBLES 1,151,000 1,436,000 2,587,000 

TANGIBLE COSTS 
Surface Casing 401 1,200 
Intermediate Casing 402 503 0 
Production Casing/Liner 4200' - 4.5" 503 51,000 51,000 
Tubing , '*• 504 0 
Wellhead Equipment 405 505 0 
Pumping Unit 506 0 
Prime Mover 507 0 
Rods 508 0 
Pumps 509 0 
Tanks 510 0 
Flowlines 511 0 
Heater Treater/Separator 512 0 
Electrical System 513 0 

230,000 
27,000 
4,000 

2.000 
33,000 

TOTAL TANGIBLES 4,000 343,000 347,000 
TOTAL WELL COSTS 1,155,000 1,779,000 2,934,000 

COG Operating LLC 

By: J. Coffman / C. Bird Date Prepared: 5/17/11 

We approve: 
% Working/Interest 

Company: 
By: 

Printed Name: 
Title: 
Date: 

This AFE is only an estimate. By signing you agree to pay your share 
of the actual costs incurred. 



COG OPERATING LLC 
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE 

DRILLING 

WELL NAME: Puckett "24" Federal #2H PROSPECT NAME: Puckett 
Surf. Loc: 10' FSL, 805 ' FWL , Sec 13-17S-31E COUNTY & STATE: Eddy Co, NM 
B.H. Loc: 330' FSL, 990' FWL, Sec 24-17S-31E OBJECTIVE: 9900' MD (5500' TVD) Paddock 
WO/Pilot, 160 Acre 

INTANGIBLE COSTS 
Title/Cura live/Permit 201 

BCP 
10,000 

ACP TOTAL 
10,000 

Insurance 202 22.000 302 22.000 

Damages/Right of Way 203 303.., 0 

Survey/Stake Location 204 304 0 
Location/Pits/Road Expense 205 ' 10,000 305 10,000 20,000 
Drilling / Completion Overhead 206 5,000 306 1,000 6,000 
Turnkey Contract 207 307 0 
Footage Conlract 208 308 0 
Daywork Contract 12:3 @ $13000/day 209 156,000 309 39,000 195,000 
Directional Drilling Services, With RS 210 350,000 310 350,000 
Fuel & Power 211 68,000 311 17,000 85,000 
Water 212 25,000 312 75,000 100,000 
Bits 213 30,000 313 1.000 31.000 
Mud & Chemicals 214 15,000 314 15,000 
Drill Stem Test 215 315 0 
Coring & Analysis 216 0 
Cemenl Surface 217 0 
Cement Intermediate 218 0 
Cemenl 2nd Intermediate 7" 218 319 0 
Cement Squeeze & Other (NO Kickoff Plug) 220 320 0 
Float Equipment & Centralizers 221 321 0 
Casing Crews'S.' Equipment 222 322 13,000 13,000 
Fishing Tools & Service 223 100,000 323 100,000 
Geologic/Engineering 224 10,000 324 1,000 11,000 
Contract Labor 225 10,000 325 30,000 40.000 
Company Supervision 226 2,000 326 2,000 4,000 
Contract Supervision 227 17,000 327 4,200 21,200 
Testing Casing/Tubing 228 4,000 328 1,500 5.500-
Mud Logging Unit 229 12,000 329 12,000 
Logging; 230 330 0 
Perforating/Wireline Services 231 15,000 331 12,500 27,500 
Slimulation/Treating 332 950,000 950,000 
Completion Unit 12,000 333 45,000 57,000 
Swabbing Unit 334 0 
Rentals-Surface 235 15,000 335 45.000 60,000 
Rentals-Subsurface 236 60,000 336 10.000 70,000 
Trucking/Forklift/Rig Mobilization 237 40,000 337 20,000 60,000 
Welding Services 238 3,000 338 1,500 4,500 
Water Disposal 239 339 25,000 25,000 
Plug to Abandon 240 340 0 
Seismic Analysis 241 341 0 
Closed Loop & Environment! 244 50,000 344 50.000 
Miscellaneous 242 5,000 342 1,000 6.000 
Contingency 243 105,000 343 131,300 236,300 

TOTAL INTANGIBLES 1,151,000 1,436,000 2,587,000 

TANGIBLE COSTS 
Surface Casing 401 1,200 
Intermediate Casing 402 503 0 
Production Casing/Liner 4200' - 4.5" 503 51,000 51,000 
Tubing 504 0 
Wellhead Equipment 405 505 0 
Pumping Unit 506 0 
Prime Mover 507 0 
Rods 508 0 
Pumps 509 0 
Tanks 510 0 
Flowlines 511 0 
Heater Treater/Separator 512 0 
Electrical System ,513 0 
Packers/Anchors/Hangers 414 514 230,000 230.000 
Couplings/Flltlngs/Valves 415 2,000 515 25,000 27,000 
Gas Compressors/Meiers 516 4.000 4,000 
Dehydralor 517 0 
Injection Planl/C02 Equipment 518 0 
Miscellaneous 419 1.000 519 1,000 2,000 
Contingency 420 1,000 520 32,000 33,000 

TOTAL TANGIBLES 4,000 343,000 347.000 
TOTAL WELL COSTS 1,155.000 1,779,000 2,934,000 

COG Operating LLC 

By: J. Coffman / C. Bird Dale Prepared: 5/17/11 

We approve: 
% Working Interest 

Company: 
Byj 

Printed Name: 
Title: 
Date: 

This AFE is only an estimate. By signing you agree to pay your share 

of the actual costs incurred. 



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

Complete*items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 If Restricted Delivery is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Burnett Oil Company 

Burnett Plaza, Unit 9 

801 Cherry Street, Suite 1500 

Fort Worth, Texas 73102 

Puckett 24 Federal #2H 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

A. Signature 

X 
• Agent 
El Addressee 

B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery • 

D. Is delivery aottre^ drffererrt from Item 17 • Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: • No 

3. Service Type , 
H-Tjerttfied Mall 

: • Registered. 
• Insured Mall 

• Express Mail . 
Ekftetum Receipt for Merchandise 
• C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Deliveiy? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

2. Article' 
(Trans! 31 7111 m i 7D3D 1015 3563 

PS Form 3811 , February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt' .v 102595-02-M-1540 I 



3^'Cal g •%&S33̂ : 

August 8, 2011 U.S. Certified Mail 
Return Receipt Requested 

Javelina Partners 
616 Texas Street 
Fort Worth, TX 76102 

RE: Amendment to New Well Proposal 
Puckett "24" Federal #2H 
SL: 10'FSL & 805'FWL (Unit M) of Section 13,T17S,R31E 
BHL: 330'FSL & 990' FWL (Unit M) of Section 24, T17S, R3 IE 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Sirs: 

Reference is made to our letter to you dated May 25, 2011 proposing the subject well. 
Please note the following corrections: 

• The well will be drilled at an approved surface location within location unit letter 
M in Section 13. 

• The well will be drilled with a pilot hole to an estimated TD of 6800'. 
• The two subsequent laterals will be drilled to approximately 9900' MD for the 

Paddock and 10500' MD for the upper Blinebry. 
• The total cost of the Operation is estimated to be $9,825,000.00. A set of AFEs 

(Authority for Expenditure) are enclosed to replace those sent previously. 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at 432-685-
4354. 

Yours truly, 

COG Operating LLC 

• Stuart A. Dirks, CPL 
Senior Landman 

Enclosure (s) 

Corporate Address: Fasken Center, Tower II 550 West Texas Avenue, Suite 100 Midland, Texas 79701 PHONE 432.683.7443 FAX 432.683.7441 



COG OPERATING LLC 
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE 

DRILLING 

WELL NAME: Puckett "24" Federal #2H PROSPECT NAME: Puckett 
Surf. Loc: 10' FSL, 805' FWL, Sec 13-17S-31E COUNTY & STATE: Eddy Co, NM 
B.H. Loc: 330' FSL, 990' FWL, Sec 24-17S-31E OBJECTIVE: 11021' MD (6600' TVD) Blinebry 
W/Pilot, 160 Acre 

INTANGIBLE COSTS 
Title/Curative/Permil 201 

B C P 

10.000 

ACP TOTAL 
10,000 

Insurance 202 22,000 302 22,000 

Damages/Right of Way 203 15,000 303 15,000 

Survey/Stake Location 204 3,000 304 3,000 
Location/Pits/Road Expense 205 40,000 305 65,000 105,000 
Drilling / Completion Overhead 206 5,000 306 1,000 6,000 
Turnkey Contract 207 307 0 
Footage Contract 208 308 0 
Daywork Contract 24:2 @ $13000/day 209 312,000 309 26.000 338,000 
Directional Drilling Services, With RS 210 400.000 310 400,000 
Fuel & Power 211 135,000 311 11,250 146,250 
Water 212 34,000 312 75.000 109,000 
Bits 213 45,000 313 1,000 46,000 
Mud & Chemicals 214 25,000 314 25,000 
Drill Stem Test 215 315 0 
Coring & Analysis 216 0 
Cement Surface 217 16,000 16,000 
Cement Intermediate 218 16,000 16.000 
Cement Production 7"x5.5" 218 319 70,000 70,000 
Cement Squeeze & Other (Kickoff Plug) 220 25,000 320 25,000 
Float Equipment & Centralizers 221 3,500 321 15,000 18,500 
Casing Crews & Equipment 222 7,000 322 13,000 20,000 
Fishing Tools & Service 223 323 0 
Geologic/Engineering 224 10,000 324 1,000 11,000 
Contract Labor 225 10.000 325 30.000 40.000 
Company Supervision 226 2,000 326 2,000 4,000 
Contract Supervision 227 28.000 327 4,000 32,000 
Testing Casing/Tubing 228 4,000 328 1,500 5,500 
Mud Logging Unil 229 20,000 329 20,000 
Logging 230 30,000 330 5,000 35.000 
Perforating/Wireline Services 231 3,500 331 125,000 128,500 
Stimulation/Treating 332 760,000 760,000 
Completion Unit 333 40,000 40,000 
Swabbing Unit 334 0 
Rentals-Surface 235 24,000 335 100,000 124,000. 
Rentals-Subsurface 236 35,000 336 10,000 45,000 
Truckirig/Forklift/Rigi Mobilization 237 40.000 337 100,000 140,000 
Welding Services 238 3.000 338 1,500 4,500 
Water Disposal 239 339 25,000 25,000 
Plug to Abandon 240 340 0 
Seismic Analysis 241 341 0 
Closed Loop & Environmental 244 135,000 344 135,000 
Miscellaneous 242 5.000 342 1,000 6,000, 
Contingency 243 147,000 343 149,750 296,750 

TOTAL INTANGIBLES 1,610.000 1,633,000 3,243,000 

TANGIBLE COSTS 
Surface Casing 550' 13 3/8" 401 20,000 1,200 
Intermedial Casing 1850' 9 5/8" 402 48.000 503 48,000 
Production Casing/Liner 6900' - 7", 4200' - 5.5" 503 260,000 260,000 
Tubing 6200'2 7/8" 504 38,000 38,000 
Wellhead Equipment 405 30,000 505 18,000 48,000 
Pumping Unit 506 97.000 97,000 
Prime Mover 507 0 
Rods 508 39,000 39,000 
Pumps 509 4,500 4,500 
Tanks 510 20,000 20,000 
Flowlines 511 15,000 15,000 
Heater Treater/Separator 512 25,000 25,000 
Electrical System 513 0 
Packers/Anchors/Hangers 414 514 0 
Couplings/Fittings/Valves 415 2,000 515 25,000 27,000 
Gas Compressors/Meters 516 4,000 4.000 
Dehydrator 517 0 
Injection Planl/C02 Equipment 518 0 
Miscellaneous 419 1,000 519 1,000 2,000 
Contingency 420 11,000 520 55.500 66,500 

TOTAL TANGIBLES 112,000 602,000 714,000 
TOTAL WELLiCOSTS 1,722,000 2,235.000 3,957,000 

COG Operating LLC 

By: J. Coffman / C. Bird Date Prepared: 5/24/11 

We approve: 
% Working Interest 

Company: 
By: 

Printed Name: 
Title: 
Date: 

This AFE is only an estimate. By signing you agree to pay your share 
of the actual costs incurred. 



COG OPERATING LLC 
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE 

DRILLING 

WELL NAME: Puckett "24" Federal #2H PROSPECT NAME: Puckett 
Surf, Loc: 10' FSL, 805' FWL, Sec 13-17S-31E COUNTY & STATE: Eddy Co, NM 
B.H. Loc:. 330' FSL, 990' FWL, Sec 24-17S-31E OBJECTIVE: 10500' MP (6100' TVD) Upper Blinebry 
WO/Pilot, 160 Acre 

INTANGIBLE COSTS BCP ACP TOTAL 
Title/Curative/Permil 201 10.000 10,000 
Insurance 202 22,000 302 22.0D0 

Damages/Right of Way 203 303 0 

Survey/Slake Location 204 304 0_ 
Location/Pils/Road Expense 205 10,000 305 10,000 20,000 
Drilling / Completion Overhead 206 5,000 306 1,000 6,000 
Turnkey Conlract 207 307 ' 0 
Footage Contract 208 308 0_ 
Daywork Conlract 12:3 @ $13000/day 209 156,000 309 39,000 195,000 
Directional Drilling Services, With RS 210 350,000 310 350,000 
Fuel & Power 211 68,000 311 17,000 85,000 
Water 212 25,000 312 75,000 100,000 
Bits 213 30,000 313 1,000 31,000 
Mud & Chemicals 214 15,000 314 15,000 
Drill Stem Test 215 315 0 
Coring & Analysis 216 0 
Cemenl Surface 217 0 
Cemenl Intermediate 218 0 
Cemenl 2nd Intermediate 7" 218 319 0_ 
Cemenl Squeeze & Other (NO Kickoff Plug) 220 320 0 
Float Equipment & Centralizers 221 321 0 
Casing Crews & Equipment 222 322 13,000 13,000 
Fishing Tools & Service 223 100,000 323 ; 100,000 
Geologic/Engineering 224 10,000 324 1,000 11,000 
Conlract Labor 225 10,000 325 30,000 40,000 
Company Supervision 226 2,000 326 2,000 4,000 
Contract Supervision 227 17,000 327 4,200 21,200 
Testing Casing/Tubing 228 4.00Q 328 1,500 5.500 ° 

^Mud Logging Unil \ 229 12,000 329 12,000 
Logging 230 330 0 
Perforaling/Wireline Services 231 15,000 331 12.500 27,500 
Stimulation/Treating 332 950,000 950,000 
Completion Unit 12,000 333 45.000 57.000 
Swabbing Unit 334 0_ 
Rentals-Surface 235 15.000 335 45.000 60,000 
Renlals-Subsurface 236 60.000 336 10.000 70,000 
Trucking/Forklift/Rig Mobilization 237 40,000 337 20,000 60,000 
Welding Services 238 3,000 338 1,500 4,500 
Water Disposal 239 339 25.000 25,000 
Plug lo Abandon •< 240 340 • 0 
Seismic Analysis 241 341 0 
Closed Loop & Environmental 244 50,000 344 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 50,000 
Miscellaneous 242 5.000 342 1,000 6,000 
Contingency 243 105,000 343 131,300 236,300 

TOTAL INTANGIBLES 1.151,000 1,436,000 2,587,000 

T A N G I B L E C O S T S 
Surface Casing 401 1,200 
Intermediate Casing 402 503 : (T 
Production Casing/Liner 4200' - 4.5" Z ~ Z Z ~ Z ^ 5 0 3 51,000 51,000 
Tubing 504 ; 5" 
Wellhead Equipment 405 — — — — — — 5 Q 5 — 

Pumping Unit I Z ^ Z Z Z Z Z Z ^ 5 0 6 °" 
Prime Mover 507 o" 

Rods ZZIZZZZZIZIZ 5 0 8 °~ 
Pumps 509 6~ 
Tanks 510 0 
Flowlines 511 0~ 
Heater Treater/Separator _ 512 0 
Electrical System 513 0* 
Packers/Anchors/Hangers 414 514 230,000 230,000 
Couplings/Fillings/Valves 415 2,000 515 25,000 27,000 
Gas Compressors/Meiers 5 1 6 4.000 4,000 
Dehydrator 517 0 
Injection Planl/CQ2 Equipment Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z 5 1 8 ° 
Miscellaneous 419 1,000 519 1,000 2,000 
Contingency 420 1,000 520 32,000 33.000 

TOTAL TANGIBLES 4.000 343,000 347,000 
TOTAL WELL COSTS 1,155,000 1,779,000 2,934,000 

COG Operating LLC 

We approve: 
% Working Interest 

Company: 
Byj 

Printed Name: 
Title: 
Date: 

This AFE is only an estimate. By signing you agree to pay your share 
of the actual costs incurred. 



COG OPERATING LLC 
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE 

DRILLING 

WELL NAME: Puckett "24" Federal #2H PROSPECT NAME: Puckett 
Surf. Loc: 10' FSL, 805' FWL, Sec 13-17S-31E COUNTY & STATE: Eddy Co, NM 
B.H. Loc: 330' FSL, 990' FWL, Sec 24-17S-31E OBJECTIVE: 9900' MD (5500' TVD) Paddock 
WO/Pilot, 160 Acre 

INTANGIBLE COSTS 
Title/Curative/Permit 201 

BCP 
10,000 

ACP TOTAL 
10.000 

Insurance 202 22,000 302 22,000 

Damages/Right of Way 203 303 0 

Survey/Slake Location 204 304 0 
Location/Pits/Road Expense 205 10,000 305 10,000 20,000 
Drilling / Completion Overhead 206 5.000 306 1,000 6,000 
Turnkey Contract 207 307 0 
Footage Contract 208 308 0 
Daywork Contract 12:3 @ $13000/day 209 156.000 309 39,000 195.000 
Directional Drilling Services, With RS 210 350,000 310 350,000 
Fue| & Power 211 68,000 311 17,000 85,000 
Water 212 25,000 312 75.000 100,000 
Bits 213 30.000 313 1.000 31,000 
Mud & Chemicals 214 15,000 314 15,000 
Drill Stem Test 215 315 0 
Coring & Analysis 216 0 
Cement Surface 217 0 
Cement Intermediate 218 0 
Cement 2nd Intermediate 7" 218 319 0 
Cement Squeeze & Other (NO Kickoff Plug) 220 320 0 
Float Equipment & Centralizers 221 321 0 
Casing Crews;& Equipment 222 322 13.000 13,000 
Fishing Tools & Service 223 100,000 323 100,000 
Geologic/Engineering 224 10,000 324 1,000 11,000 
Contract Labor 225 10,000 325 30.000 40,000 
Company Supervision 226 2,000 326 2,000 4,000 
Contract Supervision 227 17.000 327 4,200 21,200 
Testing Casing/Tubing 228 4,000 328 1,500 5,500 
Mud Logging Unit 229 12,000 329 12,000 
Logging 230 330 0 
Perforating/Wireline Services 231 15,000 331 12,500 27,500 
Stimulation/Treating 332 950.000 950,000 
Complelion Unit 12.000 333 45,000 57.000 
Swabbing Unit 334 0 
Rentals-Surface 235 15,000 335 45,000 60,000 
Rentals-Subsurface 236 60,000 336 10,000 70,000 
Trucking/Forklift/Rig Mobilization 237 40,000 337 20,000 60,000 
Welding Services 238 3,000 338 1,500 4,500 
Water Disposal 239 339 25,000 25,000 
Plug to Abandon 240 340 0 
Seismic Analysis 241 341 0 
Closed Loop & Environmental 244 50,000 344 50,000 
Miscellaneous 242 5,000 342 1,000 6,000 
Contingency 243 105,000 343 131,300 236,300 

TOTAL INTANGIBLES 1.151.000 1,436.000 2,587,000 

T A N G I B L E C O S T S 
Surface Casing 401 1,200 
Intermediate Casing 402 503 0 
Production Casing/Liner 4200' - 4.5" 503 51,000 51,000 
Tubing 504 0 
Wellhead Equipment 405 505 0 
Pumping Unit 506 0 
Prime Mover 507 0 
Rods 508 0 
Pumps 509 0 
Tanks 510 0 
Flowlines 511 0 
Heater Treater/Separator 512 0 
Electrical System 513 0 
Packers/Anchors/Hangers 414 514 230.000 230.000 
Couplings/Fittings/Valves 415 2,000 515 25.000 27.000 
Gas Compressors/Meters 516 4.000 4.000 
Dehydrator 517 0 
Injection Plant/C02 Equipment 518 0 
Miscellaneous 419 1,000 519 1,000 2,000 
Contingency 420 1,000 520 32,000 33,000 

TOTAL TANGIBLES 4,000 343,000 347,000 
TOTAL WELL COSTS 1,155,000 1,779,000 2.934,000 

COG Operating LLC 

By: J, Coffman / C. Bird Date Prepared: 5/17/11 

We approve: 
% Working Interest 

Company: 

By: 

Printed Name: . 
Title: This AFE is only an estimate. By signing you agree to pay your share 
Date: of the actual costs incurred. 



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

Complete Items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
Item 4 If Restricted Delivery Is desired. 

• Print your.name aixiaddresson the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. • 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front tf space permits. ^ 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Javalina Partners 

616 Texas Street 

Fort Worth, TX 7G102 

Puckett 24 Federal S2H 

A. Signature 
• Agent 

Addressee 

B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery 

D. Is delivery address different from Hem 17 • Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: ; C3 No 

3.'Sen/tee Type 
recertified Mall 
• Registered 
• Insured Mall 

• Express Mall 
: EHtetum Receipt for Merchandise •t: 
• C.O.D. 
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August 8,2011 U.S. Certified Mail 
Return Receipt Requested 

Zorro Partners, Ltd. 
616 Texas Street 
Fort Worth, TX 76102 

RE: Amendment to New Well Proposal 
Puckett "24" Federal #2H 
SL: 10'FSL & 805'FWL (Unit M) of Section 13, T17S,R31E 
BHL: 330' FSL & 990' FWL (Unit M) of Section 24, T17S, R31E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Sirs: 

Reference is made to our letter to you dated May 25, 2011 proposing the subject well. 
Please note the following corrections: 

• The well will be drilled at an approved surface location within location unit letter 
M in Section 13. 

• The well will be drilled with a pilot hole to an estimated TD of 6800'. 
• The two subsequent laterals will be drilled to approximately 9900' MD for the 

Paddock and 10500' MD for the upper Blinebry. 
• The total cost of the Operation is estimated to be $9,825,000.00. A set of AFEs 

(Authority for Expenditure) are enclosed to replace those sent previously. 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at 432-685-
4354. 

Yours truly, 

COG Operating LLC 

' Stuart A. Dirks, CPL 
Senior Landman 

Enclosure (s) 

Corporate Address: Fasken Center. Tower II 550 West Texas Avenue. Suite 100 Midland, Texas 79701 PHONE 432.683.7443 fax 432.683.7441 



COG OPERATING LLC 
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE 

DRILLING 

WELL NAME: Puckett "24" Federal #2H PROSPECT NAME: Puckett 
Surf. Loc: 10' FSL, 805' FWL, Sec 13-17S-31E COUNTY & STATE: Eddy Co, NM 
B.H. Loc: 330' FSL, 990' FWL, Sec 24-17S-31E OBJECTIVE: 11021' MD (6600" TVD) Blinebry 
W/Pilot, 160 Acre 

INTANGIBLE COSTS 
Title/Curative/Permit 
Insurance 

Damages/Right of Way 

Survey/Stake Location 
Location/Pits/Road Expense 
Drilling / Completion Overhead 
Turnkey Contract 
Footage Conlract 
Daywork Contract 24:2 @ $13000/day 
Directional Drilling Services. With RS 
Fuel & Power 
Water 
Bils 
Mud & Chemicals . 
Drill Stem Test 
Coring & Analysis 
Cemenl Surface 
Cement Intermediate 
Cement Production 7"x5.5" 
Cement Squeeze & Other (Kickoff Plug) 
Float Equipment & Centralizers 
Casing Crews & Equipment 
Fishing Tools & Service 
Geologic/Engineering 
Contract Labor 
Company Supervision 
Conlract Supervision 
Testing Casing/Tubing 
Mud Logging Unil 
Logging 
Perforating/Wireline Services 
Stimulation/Treating 
Completion Unit 
Swabbing Unil 
Rentals-Surface 
Rentals-S ubsurface 
Trucking/Forklift/Rig' Mobilization 
Welding Services 
Water Disposal 
Plug to Abandon 
Seismic Analysis 
Closed Loop & Environment! 
Miscellaneous 
Contingency 

TOTAL INTANGIBLES 

201 
202 
203 
204 
205 
206 
207 
208 
209 
210 
211 
212 
213 
214 
215 
216 
217 
218 
218 
220 
221 
222 
223 
224 
225 
226 
227 
228 
229 
230 
231 

235 
236 
237 
238 
239 
240 
241 
244 
242 
243 

BCP 
10,000 
22,000 302 

15,000 303 

3,000 304 
40,000 305 
5,000 306 

307 
308 

312,000 309 
400,000 310 
135,000 311 
34,000 312 
45,000 313 
25,000 314 

315 

16,000 
16,000 

25,000 
3,500 
7,000 

10,000 
10,000 
2,000 

28.000 
4,000 

20.000 
30.000 
3,500 

24,000 
35,000 
40,000 

3,000 

135,000 
5,000 

147,000 

319 
320 
321 
322 
323 
324 
325 
326 
327 
328 
329 
330 
331 
332 
333 
334 
335 
336 
337 
338 
339 
340 
341 
344 
342 
343 ' 

1,610.000 

ACP 

65,000 
1.000 

26,000 

11.250 
75,000 

1,000 

,70,000 

15,000 
13,000 

1,000 
30.000 
2,000 
4,000 
1,500 

5,000 

125,000 
760,000 
40,000 

100,000 
10.000 

100.000 
1,500 

25,000 

1,000 
149,750 

1,633,000 

TOTAL 
10,000 

22,000 

15.000 
3.000 

105,000 
6.000 

338,000 
400,000 
146,250 

109,000 
46,000 
25,000 

16,000 
16,000 
70,000 
25,000 
18,500 
20,000 

11,000 
40,000 
4,000 

32.000 
5,500 

20,000 
35.000 

128,500 
760,000 
40,000 

124,000 
45,000 

140,000 
4,500 

25.000 
0 
0 

135,000 
6,000 

296,750 
3,243,000 

TANGIBLE COSTS 
Surface Casing 550' 13 3/8" 
Intermediate Casing 1850' 9 5/8" 
Production Casing/Liner 6900' - 7", 4200' - 5.5" 
Tubing 6200'2 7/8" 
Wellhead Equipmenl 
Pumping Unil 
Prime Mover 
Rods 
Pumps 
Tanks 
Flowlines 
Heater Trealer/Separalor 
Electrical System 
Packers/Anchors/Hangers 
Couplings/FitlingsA/alves 
Gas Compressors/Meters 
Dehydrator 
Injection Plant/CQ2 Equipmenl 
Miscellaneous 
Conlingency 

TOTAL TANGIBLES 
TOTAL WELL COSTS 

401 
402 

405 

414 
415 

419 
420 

20,000 
48,000 503 

503 
504 

30,000 505 
506 
507 
508 
509 
510 
511 
512 ' 
513 
514 ' 

2,000 515 
516 ' 
517 
518 

1,000 519 
11,000 520 

112.000 
1.722.000 

260,000 
38.000 
18,000 
97,000 

39,000 
4.500 

20,000 
15,000 
25,000 

25,000 
4,000 

1,000 
55,500 

602,000 
2,235,000 

1.200 
48,000 

260.000 
38,000 
48,000 
97,000 

39.000 
4,500 

20.000 
15,000 
25,000 

27,000 
4,000 

2,000 
66,500 

714.000 
3.957,000 

COG Operating LLC 

By: J. Coffman / C. Bird Dale Prepared: 5/24/11 

We approve: 
% Working Interest 

Company: 
Byj 

This AFE is only an estimate. By signing you agree to pay your share 
of the actual costs incurred. 

Printed Name: 
Tille: 
Date: 



COG OPERATING LLC 
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE 

DRILUNG 

WELL NAME: Puckett "24" Federal #2H PROSPECT NAME: Puckett 
Surf. Loc: 10' FSL, 805' FWL, Sec 13-17S-31E COUNTY & STATE: Eddy Co, NM 
B.H. Loc: 330' FSL, 990' FWL, Sec 24-17S-31E OBJECTIVE: 10500' MD (6100' TVD) Upper Blinebry 
WO/Pilot, 160 Acre 

INTANGIBLE COSTS 
Tille/Curalive/Permit 201 

BCP 
10,000 

ACP TOTAL 
10,000 

Insurance 202 22,000 302 22,000 

Damages/Right of Way 203 303 0 

Survey/Stake Location 204 304 0 
Location/Pits/Road Expense 205 10,000 305 10,000 20,000 
Drilling / Completion Overhead 206 5,000 306 1,000 6,000 
Turnkey Contract 207 307 0 
Footage Contract 208 308 0 
Daywork Contract 12:3 @ $13000/day 209 156,000 309 39,000 195,000 
Directional Drilling Services, With RS 210 350,000 310 350,000 
Fuel & Power 211 68,000 311 17,000 85,000 
Water 212 25,000 312 75,000 100,000 
Bits 213 30,000 313 1,000 31,000 
Mud & Chemicals 214 15.000 314 15,000 
Drill Stem Test 215 315 0 
Coring & Analysis 216 0 
Cemenl Surface 217 0 
Cement Intermediate 218 0 
Cement 2nd Intermediate 7" 218 319 0 
Cement Squeeze & Other (NO Kickoff Plug) 220 320 0 
Float Equipment & Centralizers 221 321 0 
Casing Crews & Equipment 222 322 13,000 13,000 
Fishing Tools & Sen/ice 223 100,000 323 100,000 
Geologic/Engineering 224 10,000 324 1,000 11,000 
Contract Labor , 225 10,000 325 30,000 40,000 
Company Supervision 226 2,000 326 2,000 4,000 
Contract Supervision 227 17.000 327 4,200 21.200 
Testing Casing/Tubing 228 4,000 328 1,500 5.500 
Mud Logging Unit 229 12,000 329 12,000 
Logging 230 330 0 
Perforating/Wireline Services 231 15,000 331 12,500 27,500 
Stimulation/Treating 332 950,000 950,000 
Completion Unit 12,000 333 45,000 57,000 
Swabbing Unit 334 0 
Rentals-Surface 235 15,000 335 45,000 60,000 
Rentals-Subsurface 236 60,000 336 10,000 70,000 
Trucking/Forklift/Rig Mobilization 237 40,000 337 20,000 60,000 
Welding Services 238 3,000 338 1,500 4,500 
Water Disposal 239 339 25,000 25,000 
Plug to Abandon 240 340 0 
Seismic Analysis 241 341 0 
Closed Loop & Environmental 244 50,000 344 50,000 
Miscellaneous 242 5,000 342 1,000 6,000 
Contingency 243 105,000 343 131,300 236,300 

TOTAL INTANGIBLES 1,151.000 1,436.000 2.587.000 

TANGIBLE COSTS 
Surface Casing 401 1.200 
Intermediate Casing 402 503 0 
Production Casing/Liner 4200' - 4.5" 503 51,000 51.000 
Tubing 504 0 
Wellhead Equipment 405 505 0 
Pumping Unit 506 0 
Prime Mover 507 0 
Rods 508 0 
Pumps 509 0 
Tanks 510 0 
Flowlines 511 0 
Heater Treater/Separator 512 0 
Electrical System 513 0 
Packers/Anchors/Hangers 414 514 230.000 230,000 
Couplings/Fittings/Valves 415 2,000 515 25,000 27,000 
Gas Compressors/Meters 516 4,000 4,000 
Dehydrator 517 O 
Injection Plant/C02 Equipment 518 0 
Miscellaneous 419 1.000 519 1.000 2,000 
Contingency 420 1,000 520 32.000 33,000 

TOTAL TANGIBLES 4,000 343,000 347,000 
TOTAL WELL COSTS 1,155,000 1,779,000 2.934,000 

COG Operating LLC 

By: J. Coffman / C. Bird Date Prepared: 5/17/11 

We approve: 
% Working Interest 

Company 
Byj 

Printed Name: 
Tille: 
Date: 

This AFE is only an estimate. By signing you agree lo pay your share 
of the actual costs incurred. 



COG OPERATING LLC 
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE 

DRILLING 

WELL NAME: Puckett "24" Federal #2H PROSPECT NAME: Puckett 
Surf. Loc: 10' FSL, 805' FWL, Sec 13-17S-31E COUNTY & STATE: Eddy Co, NM 
B.H. Loc: 330' FSL, 990' FWL, Sec 24-17S-31E OBJECTIVE: 9900' MD (5500' TVD) Paddock 
WO/Pilof, 160 Acre 

INTANGIBLE COSTS 
Title/Curative/Permit 201 

BCP 
10.000 

ACP TOTAL 
10,000 

Insurance 202 22,000 302 22,000 

Damages/Right of Way 203 303 0 

Survey/Stake Location 204 304 0 
Location/Pits/Road Expense 205 10,000 305 10,000 20,000 
Drilling / Completion Overhead 206 5,000 306 1,000 6,000 
Turnkey Contract 207 307 0 
Footage Contract 208 308 0 
Daywork Contract 12:3 @ $13000/day 209 156,000 309 39,000 195,000 
Directional Drilling Services, With RS 210 350,000 310 350,000 
Fuel & Power 211 68,000 311 17,000 85,000 
Water 212 25,000 312 75,000 100,000 
Bits 213 30,000 313 1,000 31,000 
Mud & Chemicals 214 15.000 314 15,000 
Drill Stem Test 215 315 0 
Coring & Analysis 216 0 
Cement Surface 217 0 
Cement Intermediate 218 0 
Cement 2nd Intermediate 7" 218 319 0 
Cement Squeeze & Other (NO Kickoff Plug) 220 320 0 
Float Equipment & Centralizers 221 321 0 
Casing Crews & Equipment 222 322 13.000 13,000 
Fishing Tools & Service 223 100,000 323 100,000 
Geologic/Engineering 224 10,000 324 1,000 11,000 
Contract Labor 225 10.000 325 30.000 40.000 
Company Supervision 226 2.000 326 2,000 4,000 
Contract Supervision 227 17,000 327 4,200 21.200 
Testing Casing/Tubing 228 4,000 328 1.500 5.500 
Mud Logging Unit 229 12,000 329 12,000 
Logging 230 330 0 
Perforating/Wireline Services 231 15,000 331 12,500 27,500 
Stimulation/Treating 332 950,000 950,000 
Completion Unit 12,000 333 45,000 57,000 
Swabbing Unit 334 0 
Rentals-Surface 235 15,000 335 45,000 60,000 
Rentals-Subsurface 236 60,000 336 10,000 70,000 
Trucking/Forklift/Rig Mobilization 237 40,000 337 20,000 60,000 
Welding Services 238 3.000 338 1,500 4,500 
Water Disposal 239 339 25,000 25,000 
Plug to Abandon 240 340 0 
Seismic' Analysis 241 341 0 
Closed Loop & Environmental 244 50,000 344 50,000 
Miscellaneous 242 5.000 342 1,000 6,000 
Contingency 243 105,000 343 131,300 236,300 

TOTAL INTANGIBLES 1.151,000 1,436,000 2,587,000 

TANGIBLE COSTS 
Surface Casing 401 1.200 
Intermediate Casing 402 503 0 
Production Casing/Liner 4200' - 4.5" 503 51,000 51.000 
Tubing 504 0 
Wellhead Equipment 405 505 0 
Pumping Unit 506 0 
Prime Mover 507 0 
Rods 508 0 
Pumps 509 0 
Tanks 510 0 
Flowlines 511 0 
Heater Treater/Separator 512 0 
Electrical System 513 0 
Packers/Anchors/Hangers 414 514 230,000 230,000 
Couplings/Fittings/Valves 415 2,000 515 25,000 27,000 
Gas Compressors/Meters 516 4,000 4,000 
Dehydrator 517 0 
Injection Plant/C02 Equipment 518 0 
Miscellaneous 419 1,000 519 1,000 2.000 
Contingency 420 1,000 520 32.000 33,000 

TOTAL TANGIBLES 4,000 343,000 347.000 
TOTAL WELL COSTS 1,155.000 1,779,000 2,934,000 

COG Operating LLC 

By: J. Coffman / C. Bird Date Prepared: 5/17/11 

We approve: 
% Working Interest 

Company: 
Byj 

Printed Name: 
Title: 
Date: 

This AFE is only an estimate. By signing you agree to pay your share 
of the actual costs incurred. 
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION CO,.;W ETE THIS SECTION ON OzLIVLHY 

' a Complete items 1.2. and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired. 

'.: a Print your name and address on the reverse 
'• so that.we canretum the card to you.; * . v 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, . 
i or on the front if space permits. 

A. Signature 

X 
• Agent̂  
• Addressee 

' a Complete items 1.2. and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired. 

'.: a Print your name and address on the reverse 
'• so that.we canretum the card to you.; * . v 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, . 
i or on the front if space permits. 

B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery < 

' a Complete items 1.2. and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired. 

'.: a Print your name and address on the reverse 
'• so that.we canretum the card to you.; * . v 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, . 
i or on the front if space permits. 

0. Is delivery address different from Item 17 ..-••Yes* 
If YES, enter delivery address below:. •'; • No 1. Article Addressed to: 

0. Is delivery address different from Item 17 ..-••Yes* 
If YES, enter delivery address below:. •'; • No 

Zorro Partners 

616 Texas Street 

Fort Worth, TX 76102 

Puckett 24 Federal «2H 

3. Service Type 
IB<£rtlfied Mail • Express Mall 
• Registered B-Hfium Receipt for Merchandise 
• Insured Mall • C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Foe) • Yes 

2. Article Number 

(Transfer from service 
11 7111 m i 7D3Q 4D45 3bSl 

PS Form 3811, February 2004 : Domestic Return Receipt. 102595-02-M-1S40 
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H Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also comc , ' j , n 

itom 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 
a Print your name and address on the reverso 

so that we can return the card to you. 
a Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 

or on the front If space permits. 

"1? Article Addressed to':: 

Burnett Oil Company 

Burnett Plaza, Unit 9 

801 Cherry Street, Suite 1500 

Fort Worth, Texas 73102 

Puckett 24 Federal #2H 

D. Is delivery address 
' lfYES,*enter 

Yes 
• No 

3. Service Type 
Htfertf led Mall • Express Mill! 
• Registered Oil-Return Rocolpt for Merchandise 

• Insured Mall • C.O.D. 

•4r Restricted DellveryfcfEjrtra Fee) • Yes 

2. Article • 
(Transf 11 ' T i n T H I 7Q3D 4P45 3583 

PS Form 3811 , February 2004 Domestic Retum Recelpt 102535-02-M-1S<HI ! 



COMPLETE THIS SECTIO 

is Complete Items 1,2, and 3. Also complete^ 
Item 4 If Restricted Delivery Is desired.. 

Q Print your name and address on the reverse' 
so that we can return the card to you. 

a 'Attach this card to the back of trie mailpiece, 
or on tho front If space pormits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Javalina Partners 

616Texas Street 

Fort W o r t h , TX 76102 

Puckett 24 Federal #2H 

S. Ri by ( Pnnt<>d Nans) 

O f j f t '11 
C. Date oi 

1 11 
D. Is o^rveryao^Bssdifferart from Item • Yes 

If YES, enter ddivety address Mow: • No 

3. Service type 
SJTJortified Mail • Express Mall 
• Raglsterod EJ-Return Receipt for Morchandlso 
• Insured Mali • C.O.D. 

4. Restricted CWivcry? (Extra Fee) • Yos 

2. Artk 
(Tn 

11 T i n W l 7D3D 4045 3510 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , February 2004 Domestic Rotum Receipt 102595-O2-M-154O 

i 



f. ;) 

! 

a Completa items 1,2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired. 

a Print your name and address on the reverse 
wii that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front If space permits. * 

teStoaahire s\ 

X C ' C M - C C t v i " " o S r L o o 

a Completa items 1,2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired. 

a Print your name and address on the reverse 
wii that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front If space permits. * 

B. Eteoaivpd by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery 

1 Article Addfssed tc. 

Zorro Partners 

D. is do'very add-oss different from Item 17 • Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: FJ No 

616 Texas Street 

s Fort Worth, TX 76102 

u Puckett 24 Federal #2H 

3. Service Type 
E^ertified Mail • Express Ma.l 
• Registered B-flSfiTm Receipt for Merchandise 
• Insured Mall • C.O.D. 

616 Texas Street 

s Fort Worth, TX 76102 

u Puckett 24 Federal #2H 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra FeeJ • Yes 

• " ' ^ 7 W m i 7D30 4Q4S 3bSl 
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt ' 102S9W)2-M-1540 



a Complete Items 1,2, and 3. Also complete 
Item 4 If Restricted Delivery is desired. 

a Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that wo can noturn the card to you. 

a Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Burnett Oil Company 

Burnett Plaza, Unit 9 

801 Cherry Street, Suite 1500 

Fort Worth, Texas 73102 

Puckett 24 Federal #8H 

2. Article Number 
(Transfer from service latx *_;_ 

D. Is delivery adrhBssffflBjent from Item l'?- • Yes / ' . 
* If YES, ente' da'lvery address below: "H No 

3. Service Type 
Certif ied Moll • Express Moll 
• Registered GKRetum Receipt for Merchandise 

•~" • Insured Mall 1 T l C.O.D. . *. 

4.. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

11 ? m m i 7030 4047 fliflO' 

- PS Form 3811 , February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt i102595-(y V 1540 

I 
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• Complete itoms 1,2, and 3. Also complete 
Item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired. 

n Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of tho mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

A. Sjgjjajiirc 

# C V M Q 0 V 0 ^ ~nMdressee^ 

• Complete itoms 1,2, and 3. Also complete 
Item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired. 

n Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of tho mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

a^fl&^lved by (Printed Name) g . IJteJf ^ ^ J Y 

1. Article Aodrabsed to: 

Javalina Partners 
616 Texas Street 

0 IslteWery address different frDm Item 1 ? • Yes 
If YES,-enter delivery address below: - -', • No "\ 

Fort Worth, TX 76102 

Puckett 24 Federal #8H 

3. Service Type 
EB'GerUftod Mail - • Express Mall — \ 
• Registered , EffWirn Receipt for Merchandise 

' • Insured Mail ; • C.O.D.. 

Fort Worth, TX 76102 

Puckett 24 Federal #8H 

4. Restricted Delrtfery) (Extra Fee) • Yes -

!. Article Number 
(Tmrxter from sen! H m i 7 0 3 0 4 0 4 7 6 1 7 3 

Domestic Return Receipt 



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

a Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired. 

B Print your name and address on the reverse 
, / ,so that we can return the card to you. > -
• Attach this card to the back of tho mallpieco, 

or on, the front if space permits. 

1. Artlclo Addressed tcra 

«; Zorro Partners 
-'K, 616 Texas Street 

Fort Worth, TX 76102 
- ' Puckett 24 Federal #8H 

Lired by (Printed Name) 

mm D. Is delivery address different from item 17 OYes 
If YES, enter delivery address below. • No 

3*»Ser^!lVpe 
/^Certified Mall • Express Mall 
• Registered jS'Retum Receipt for Merchandise 
• Insured Mall • C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (hxtrn Foe) • Yos 

2. Article Number , -
•, . '(Transfer from sen, . 11 7111 l l - l l 7D3Q 4047' aibb 
PS Form 3811 , February 2004 Domostlc Return Rece'pt 102S95-02-M-1540 



June 20, 2011 U.S. Certified Mail 
Return Receipt Requested 

Burnett Oil Company 
Burnett Plaza, Unit 9 Q O P V 

801 Cherry Street, Suite 1500 
Fort Worth, Texas 76102 

RE: New Well Proposal 
Puckett "24" Federal #4H 
SHL: 75' FSL & 1902' FWL (Unit N) of Section 24, T17S, R31E 
BHL: 330' FNL & 1980 FWL, (Unit C) of Section 24, T17S, R31E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Sirs: 

COG Operating LLC ("COG") proposes to drill the Puckett "24" Federal #4H, as a triple lateral 
well at the captioned location, or a legal location within said Unit N, to depths of approximately 
5,500* TVD, 9.900' MD for a Paddock lateral; 6,100' TVD; 10,500' MD for an Upper Blinebry 
lateral; and 6,600' TVD, 11,021' MD for a Lower Blinebry lateral ("Operation"). The total cost of 
the Operation is estimated to be $9,648,000.00 and a detailed description of such cost is set out 
in the enclosed Authority for Expenditure ("AFE"). 

Also enclosed is COG's proposed form of Operating Agreement ("OA"). A completed version of 
the Exhibit "A" to be incorporated into the OA will follow under separate cover, accompanied by 
a fully executed set of signature pages. 

If you elect to participate in the subject well, please sign and return a copy of the AFE to the 
below letterhead address. 

If you desire to receive well information regarding the subject operations please return a Well 
Information Requirements list to COG. Technical questions should be directed to Carl Bird at 
432-686-3057 and land questions to the undersigned at 432-685-4354. 

Yours truly, 

COG Operating LLC 

Stuart A. Dirks, CPL 
Senior Landman 

Enclosure (s) 
DRE/rc fTS} IS] 

Confirmation 
Services 

Package ID:9171999991703040428321. 
Destination ZIP Code 76102 
Customer Reference- . * 
Recipient . y ^ ^ k a ^ ^ 
Address 

. Electronic Certffied 
:First ClassiLarge Envelope 

P8P Account tt. 41592288 
Serial U 1364097 

JUN20 2011 4-12 PM 



NDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION "nr.-ci FTP Tint xt=r.Tir>N nti IIFI r 

Complete Items J , 2, and 3. Aiso complete 
Item 4 If Restricted Delivery Is desired. 
Print your name and address ori'the reversek.'. <'. 
so that we can return the card to you 
Atach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front If space permits. 

Art'cie Addrcsod io 

Burnett Oil Company 
Burnett Plaia, Unit 9 
801 Cherry Street, Suite 1500 
Fort wortrvjexas 76102 
Puckett 24 Federal #4H 

mm 
D Is de.lvery address 
^'^IfYESiWeroWhw/address.belown UNo ^ 

S i l i l l t S t M l i i f l 

. - ' ^ e i l f i ed Ma'l • jlxpross Mall 
S t ^ B f ^ ^ 0 ^ J S ^ ^ r ^ ^ 4 a r Mefcharajise': 

'( Insured Mall; ' . •'C.O.D.. i _ j 

4. Restricted Deliver/? (Extra Fee) • Yos 

Article Number 
(Transfer from service label) 11 '71H m i 7D3Q 4Q42 6321 

Form 3811 , February 2004 " Domestic'Return Receipt. IO2S95 )̂2-M-1540 ; 
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COG OPERATING LLC 

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE 
DRILLING 

WELL NAME: Puckett "24" Federal #4H PROSPECT NAME: Puckett 
Surf. Loc: 75' FSL, 1902' FWL, Sec 24,17S-31E COUNTY & STATE: Eddy Co, NM 
BHL: 330' FNL, 1980'FWL, Sec 24, 17S-31E OBJECTIVE: 11021' MD (6600" TVD) Lower Blinebry 
WO/Pilot, 160 Acre 

INTANGIBLE COSTS 
Title/Curative/Permit 201 

BCP 
10,000 

ACP TOTAL 
10,000 

Insurance 202 22.000 302 22,000 

Damages/Right of Way 203 15,000 303 15,000 

Survey/Stake Location 204 3,000 304 3.000 
Location/Pits/Road Expense 205 40,000 305 65.000 105,000 
Drilling / Completion Overhead 206 5,000 306 ~. 1.000 6,000 
Turnkey Contract 207 307 0 
Footage Contract 208 308 0 
Daywork Contract 20:2 @ $13000/day 209 260,000 309 26.000 286,000 
Directional Drilling Services. With RS 210 400,000 310 400,000 
Fuel & Power 211 112,500 311 11,250 123,750 
Water 212 30,000 312 75.000 105,000 
Bits 213 45,000 313 1,000 46,000 
Mud & Chemicals 214 25,000 314 25,000 
Drill Stem Test 215 315 0 
Coring & Analysis 216 0 
Cement Surface 217 16,000 16,000 
Cement Intermediate 218 16,000 16,000 
Cement Production 7"x5.5" 218 319 70,000 70.000 
Cement Squeeze & Other (NO Kickoff Plug) 220 320 0 
Float Equipment & Centralizers 221 3,500 321 15.000 18.500 
Casing Crews & Equipment 222 7,000 322 13,000 20.000 
Fishing Tools & Service 223 323 0 
Geologic/Engineering 224 10,000 324 1,000 11.000 
Contract Labor 225 10,000 325 30.000 40,000 
Company Supervision 226 2,000 326 2.000 4,000 
Contract Supervision 227 28,000 327 4,000 32,000 
Testing Casing/Tubing 228 4,000 328 • 1.500 5,500 
Mud Logging Unit 229 16.000 329 16,000 
Logging 230 0 330 5,000 5,000 
Perforating/Wireline Services 231 3,500 331 125,000 128,500 
Stimulation/Treating 332 760,000 760,000 
Completion Unit 333 40,000 40,000 
Swabbing Unil 334 0 
Rentals-Surface , 235 20,000 335 100,000 120,000 
Rentals-Subsurface 236 30,000 336 10.000 40,000 
Trucking/Forklift/Rig Mobilization 237 40,000 337 100,000 140,000 
Welding Services 238 3.000 338 1,500 4,500 
Water Disposal 239 339 25,000 25,000 
Plug to Abandon 240 340 0 
Seismic Analysis 241 341 0 
Closed Loop & Environmental 244 120,000 344 120,000 
Miscellaneous 242 5,000 342 1,000 6,000 
Contingency 243 131,500 343 149,750 281,250 

TOTAL INTANGIBLES 1.433,000 1,633,000 3.066,000 

TANGIBLE COSTS 
Surface Casing 550' 13 3/8" 401 20,000 1,200 
Intermediate Casing 1850" 9 5/8" 402 48,000 503 48,000 
Produclion Casing/Liner 6900' - 7", 4200' - 5.5" 503 260.000 260.000 
Tubing 6200' 2 7/8" 504 38,000 38,000 
Wellhead Equipment 405 30,000 505 18,000 48,000 
Pumping Unit 506 97,000 97,000 
Prime Mover 507 0 
Rods 508 39,000 39,000 
Pumps 509 4,500 4,500 
Tanks 510 20.000 20.000 
Flowlines 511 15,000 15,000 
Heater Treater/Separator 512 25,000 25,000 
Electrical System 513 0 
Packers/Anchors/Hangers 414 514 0 
Couplings/Fittings/Valves 415 2,000 515 25,000 27,000 
Gas Compressors/Meters 516 4,000 4,000 
Dehydralor 517 0 
Injection Plant/C02 Equipmenl 518 0 
Miscellaneous 419 1,000 519 1,000 2,000 
Contingency 420 11,000 520 55,500 66,500 

TOTAL TANGIBLES 112,000 602,000 714,000 
TOTAL WELL COSTS 1,545,000 2,235,000 3,780,000 

COG Operating LLC 

By: J. Coffman / C. Bird Dale Prepared: 5/16/11 

We approve: 
% Working Interest 

Company: 
Byj 

Printed Name: 
Title: This AFE is only an estimate. By signing you agree to pay your share 
Dnffa* n f t h o a r h t a l rn<itc I r v u r r o H 



COG OPERATING LLC 
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE 

DRILLING 

WELL NAME: Puckett "24" Federal #4H PROSPECT NAME: Puckett 
Surf. Loc: 75' FSL, 1902' FWL, Sec 24, 17S-31E COUNTY & STATE: Eddy Co, NM 
BHL: 330'FNL, 1980' FWL, Sec 24,17S-31E OBJECTIVE: 10500' MD (6100' TVD) Upper Blinebry 
WO/Pilot, 160 Acre 

INTANGIBLE COSTS 
Title/Curative/Permit 201 

BCP 
10,000 

ACP TOTAL 
10,000 

Insurance 202 22,000 302 22,000 
Damages/Right of Way 203 303 0 
Survey/Stake Location 204 304 0 
Localion/Pits/Road Expense 205 -.10,000 305 10.000 20,000 
Drilling / Completion Overhead 206 5,000 306 1,000 6,000 
Turnkey Contract 207 307 0 
Footage Contract 208 308 0 
Daywork Contract 12:3 @ $13000/day 209 156,000 309 39,000 195,000 
Directional Drilling Services, With RS 210 350,000 310 350,000 
Fuel & Power 211 68,000 311 17,000 85,000 
Water 212 25,000 312 75,000 100,000 
Bits 213 30,000 313 1,000 31,000 
Mud & Chemicals 214 15,000 314 15,000 
Drill Stem Test 215 315 0 
Coring & Analysis 216 0 
Cement Surface 217 0 
Cement Intermediate 21B 0 
Cement 2nd Intermediate 7" 21B 319 0 
Cement Squeeze & Other (NO Kickoff Plug) 220 320 0 
Float Equipment & Centralizers 221 321 " 0 
Casing Crews & Equipment 222 322 13,000 13,000 
Fishing Tools & Service 223 100,000 323 100,000 
Geologic/Engineering 224 10,000 324 1,000 11,000 
Contract Labor 225 10,000 325 30,000 40,000 
Company Supervision 226 2,000 326 2.000 4.000 
Conlract Supervision 227 17,000 327 4,200 21,200 
Testing Casing/Tubing 228 4,000 328 1.500 5,500 
Mud Logging Unit 229 12,000 329 12,000 
Logging 230 330 0 
Perforating/Wireline Services 231 15,000 331 12,500 27,500 
Stimulation/Treating 332 950,000 950.000 
Completion Unit 12,000 333 45,000 ' 57,000 
Swabbing Unit 334 0 
Rentals-Surface 235 15,000 335 45,000 60.000 
Rentals-Subsurface 1 236 60,000 336 10,000 70,000 
Trucking/Forklift/Rig Mobilization 237 40,000 337 20,000 60,000 
Welding Services 238 3,000 338 1,500 4,500 
Water Disposal 239 339 25,000 25,000 
Plug to Abandon 240 340 0 
Seismic Analysis 241 341 0 
Closed Loop 8. Environmental 244 50,000 344 50,000 
Miscellaneous 242 5,000 342 1,000 6,000 
Contingency 243 105,000 343 131,300 236,300 

TOTAL INTANGIBLES * 1.151,000 1,436,000 2,587,000 

TANGIBLE COSTS 
Surface Casing 401 1,200 
Intermediate Casing 402 503 0 
Production Casing/Liner 4200' - 4.5" 503 51,000 51,000 
Tubing 504 0 
Wellhead Equipment 405 505 0 
Pumping Unit 506 0 
Prime* Mover 507 0 
Rods 508 0 
Pumps 509 0 
Tanks 510 0 
Flowlines 511 0 
Heater Treater/Separator 512 0 
Electrical System 513 0 
Packers/Anchors/Hangers 414 514 230.000 230,000 
Couplings/Fittings/Valves 415 2,000 515 25,000 27,000 
Gas Compressors/Meters 516 4,000 4,000 
Oehydrator 517 0 
Injection Plant/C02 Equipment 518 0 
Miscellaneous 419 1,000 519 1,000 2.000 
Contingency 420 1.000 520 32.000 33.000 

TOTAL TANGIBLES 4,000 343,000 347,000 
TOTAL WELL COSTS 1,155,000 1,779.000 2,934,000 

COG Operating LLC 

By: J. Coffrrian / C. Bird Date Prepared: 5/17/11 

We approve: 
% Working Interest 

Company: 
Byj 

Printed Name: 
Title: This AFE is only an estimate. By signing you agree to pay your share 



Ill 
COG OPERATING LLC 

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE 
DRILLING 

WELL NAME: Puckett "24" Federal #4H PROSPECT NAME: Puckett 
Surf. Loc: 75" FSL, 1902' FWL, Sec 24,17S-31E COUNTY & STATE: Eddy Co, NM 
BHL: 330' FNL, 1980' FWL, Sec 24,17S-31E OBJECTIVE: 9900' MD (5500' TVD) Paddock 
WO/Pilot, 160 Acre 

INTANGIBLE COSTS 
Tille/Curative/Permit 201 

BCP 
». 10,000 

ACP TOTAL 
10.000 

Insurance 202 22,000 302 22,000 
Oamages/Righl of Way 203 303 : 0 
Survey/Stake Location 204 304 0 
Location/Pits/Road Expense 205 10,000 305 10.000 20.000 
•rilling / Completion Overhead 206 5,000 306 1.000 6,000 
Turnkey Contract 207 i 307 0 
Footage Contract 208 308 0 
Daywork Contract 12:3 @ $13000/day 209 156,000 309 39,000 195,000 
Directional Drilling Services, With RS 210 350.000 310 350,000 
Fuel & Power 211 68,000 311 17,000 85,000 
Water 212 25,000 312 75,000 100,000 
Bits 213 30,000 313 1,000 31,000 
Mud & Chemicals 214 15,000 314 15,000 
Drill Stem Test 215 315 0 
Coring & Analysis 216 0 
Cement Surface 217 0 
Cemenl Intermediate 218 0 
Cement 2nd Intermediate 7" 218 319 0 
Cement Squeeze & Other (NO Kickoff Plug) 220 320 0 
Float Equipment & Centralizers 221 321 0 
Casing Crews & Equipment 222 322 13,000 13,000 
Fishing Tools & Service-' 223 100,000 323 100,000 
Geologic/Engineering 224 10,000 324 1,000 11,000 
Contract Labor 225 10,000 325 30.000 40,000 
Company Supervision 226 2,000 326 2.000 4,000 
Contract Supervision ,. 227 17,000 327 4,200 21,200 
Testing Casing/Tubing 228 4,000 328 1,500 5,500 
Mud Logging Unit 229 12,000 329 12,000 
Logging 230 330 0 
Perforating/Wireline Services 231 15,000 331 12,500 27,500 
Stimulation/Treating 332 950.000 950,000 
Completion Unit 12,000 333 45,000 57,000 
Swabbing Unit 334 0 
Rentals-Surface 235 15,000 335 45.000 60,000 
Rentals-Subsurface 236 60,000 336 10,000 70,000 
Trucking/Forklift/Rig Mobilization 237 40,000 337 20,000 ,60,000 
Welding Services 238 3,000 338 1,500 4,500 
Water Disposal 239 339 25,000 25,000 
Plug to Abandon 240 340 0 
Seismic Analysis 241 341 0 
Closed Loop'& Environmental 244 50,000 344 50,000 
Miscellaneous 242 5,000 342 1,000 6,000 
Contingency 243 105,000 343 131,300 236,300 

TOTAL INTANGIBLES 1,151,000 1,436,000 2,587,000 

T A N G I B L E COSTS 
Surface Casing 401 1,200 
Intermediate Casing 402 503 0 
Production Casing/Liner 4200' - 4.5" 503 51,000 51,000 
Tubing 504 0 
Wellhead Equipment 405 505 0 
Pumping Unit 506 0 

Prime Mover 507 0 

Rods 508 0 

Pumps 509 0 

Tanks 510 0 

Flowlines 511 0 

Healer Treater/Separator 512 0 

Electrical System 513 0 
Packers/Anchors/Hangers 414 514 230,000 230.000 
Couplings/Fittings/Valves 415 2,000 515 25,000 27.000 

Gas Compressors/Meters 516 4,000 4,000 

Dehydrator 517 0 

Injection Plant/C02 Equipment 518 0 
Miscellaneous 419 1,000 519 1,000 2,000 

Contingency 420 1,000 520 32,000 33,000 

TOTAL TANGIBLES 4,000 343.000 347,000 

TOTAL WELL COSTS 1,155,000 1,779,000 2,934,000 

COG Operating LLC 

By: J. Coffman / C. Bird Date Prepared: 5/17/11 

We approve: 
% Working Interest 

Company: 
Byj • 

f ) 

Printed Name: 
Title: This AFE is only an estimate. By signing you agree to pay your share 



June 20, 2011 U.S. Certified Mail 
Return Receipt Requested 

Javalina Partners 
616 Texas Street 
Fort Worth, TX 76102 

RE: New Well Proposal 
Puckett "24" Federal #4H 
SHL: 75' FSL & 1902' FWL (Unit N) of Section 24, T17S, R31E 
BHL: 330' FNL & 1980 FWL, (Unit C) of Section 24, T17S, R31E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Sirs: 

COG Operating LLC ("COG") proposes to drill the Puckett "24" Federal #4H, as a triple lateral 
well at the captioned location, or a legal location within said Unit N, to depths of approximately 
5,500' TVD, 9.900' MD for a Paddock lateral; 6,100' TVD, 10,500' MD for an Upper Blinebry 
lateral;: and 6,600' TVD, 11,021' MD for a Lower Blinebry lateral ("Operation"). The total cost of 
the Operation is estimated to be $9,648,000.00 and a detailed description of such cost is set out 
in the enclosed Authority for Expenditure ("AFE"). 

Also enclosed is COG's proposed form of Operating Agreement ("OA"). A completed version of 
the Exhibit "A" to be incorporated into the OA will follow under separate cover; accompanied by 
a fully executed set of signature pages. 

If you elect to participate in the subject well, please sign and return a copy of the AFE to the 
below letterhead address. 

If you desire to receive well information regarding the subject operations please return a Well 
Information Requirements list to COG. Technical questions should be directed to Carl Bird at 
432-686-3057 and land question:; to the undersigned at 432-685-4354. 

Yours truly, 

COG Operating LLC 

Stuart A. Dirks, CPL 
Senior Landman 

Enclosure <^ 
DRE/rc P % ra ra r 

' Confirmation 
f Services 

Package ID: 91;7199999;1703Q40428307-
Destination-ZIP Code; 76102 
Customer Reference:• y:'. 
Recipient ^A^&JU^*^ 
Address: 

• Electronic Certified 
First Class Large Envelope 

•PBP Account #: 41592288 
Serial #: 1364097 

JUN.20 2011 4:14 PM 
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iomplete Items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
em^1f;Restricted Delivery Is desired." 4> 
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Jrt Worth, TX 76102 
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! 
jckett24 Federal #4H 

H Certified Mail D/Express Mail 
• Registered Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• Insured Mall • C.O.D. ', 

jckett24 Federal #4H 

4. Restricted Delivery?. (Extra Fee; ' • Yes . 

tewsferfrbrn service lebel) v 11 7 1 ^ ^ 1 7D3D Him2 o3D7 
:orm'3811, February 2004 • Domestic: Return Receipt 102595<2-M-1540 j 



COG OPERATING LLC 
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE 

DRILLING 

WELL NAME: Puckett "24" Federal #4H PROSPECT NAME: Puckett 
Surf. Loc: 75' FSL, 1902' FWL, Sec 24,17S-31E COUNTY & STATE: Eddy Co, NM • 
BHL: 330' FNL, 1980' FWL, Sec 24,17S-31E OBJECTIVE: 11021' MD (6600' TVD) Lower Blinebry 
WO/Pilot, 160 Acre 

INTANGIBLE COSTS BCP ACP TOTAL 
Title/Curative/Permit 201 10,000 10,000 
Insurance 202 22,000 302 22,000 

Damages/Right of Way 203 15,000 303 15,000 

Survey/Stake Location 204 3.000 304 3,000 
Location/Pits/Road Expense 205 40,000 305 65.000 105,000 
Drilling / Completion Overhead 206 5,000 306 1.000 6,000 
Turnkey Contract 207 307 0 
Footage Contract 208 308 0 
Daywork Contract 20:2 @ $13000/day. 209 ' 260,000 309 26.000 286,000 
Directional Drilling Services, With RS 210 400,000 310 400,000 
Fuel & Power 211 112,500 311 11.250 123,750 
Water 212 30,000 312 75,000 105,000 
Bits 213 45,000 313 1,000 46,000 
Mud & Chemicals 214 25.000 314 . 25,000 
Drill Stem Test 215 315 0 
Coring & Analysis 216 *: 0 
Cement Surface 217 16,000 16.000 
Cement Intermediate 218 16,000 16,000 
Cemenl Produclion 7"x5.5" 218 319 70,000 70,000 
Cement Squeeze & Other (NO Kickoff Plug) 220 320 0 
Float Equipment & Centralizers 221 3,500 321 15,000 1B.500 
Casing Crews & Equipment 222 7,000 322 13.000 20.000 
Fishing Tools & Service 223 323 0 
Geologic/Engineering 224 10,000 324 1.000 11,000 
Contract Labor 225 10,000 325 30,000 40,000 
Company Supervision 226 2,000 326 2,000 4,000 
Contract Supervision 227 28,000 327 4,000 32,000 
Testing Casing/Tubing 228 4,000 328 1.500 5,500 
Mud Logging Unit 229 16,000 329 16,000 
Logging 230 0 330 5,000 5,000 
Perforating/Wireline Services 231 3,500 331 125,000 128,500 
Stimulation/Treating 332 760.000 760.000 
Completion Unit 333 40,000 40,000 
Swabbing Unit 334 0 
Rentals-Surface 235 20,000 335 100.000 120,000 
Rentals-Subsurface 236 30,000 336 10,000 40,000 
Trucking/Forklift/Rig Mobilization 237 40,000 337 100,000 140,000 
Welding Services 238 3.000 338 1.500 4,500 
Water Disposal 239 339, 25,000 25,000 
Plug to Abandon 240 340 0 
Seismic Analysis 241 341 0 
Closed Loop & Environmental 244 120.000 344 120,000 
Miscellaneous 242 5.000 342 1,000 6,000 
Contingency 243 131,500 343 149,750 281,250 

TOTAL INTANGIBLES 1.433.000 1,633:000 3,066,000 

TANGIBLE COSTS 
Surface Casing 550' 13 3/8" 401 20.000 1,200 
Intermediate Casing 1850' 9 5/8" 402 48.000 503 48.000 
Production Casing/Liner 6900' - 7", 4200' - 5.5" 503 260.000 260,000 
Tubing 6200'2 7/8" 504 38,000 38,000 
Wellhead Equipment 405 30,000 505 18,000 48,000 
Pumping Unit 506 97,000 97,000 
Prime Mover 507 0 
Rods 508 39,000 39,000 
Pumps 509 4,500 4,500 
Tanks 510 20,000 20.000 
Flowlines 511 15.000 15.000 
Heater Treater/Separator 512 25.000 25.000 
Electrical System 513 0 
Packers/Anchors/Hangers 414 514 0 
Couplings/Fitlings/Valves 415 2,000 515 25,000 27.000 
Gas Compressors/Meters 516 4.000 4,000 
Dehydrator 517 0 
Injection Plant/C02 Equipment 518 0 
Miscellaneous 419 1,000 519 1,000 2.000 
Contingency 420 11,000 520 55,500 66,500 

TOTAL TANGIBLES 112,000 602,000 714,000 
TOTAL WELL COSTS 1,545,000 2,235,000 3,780,000 

COG Operating LLC 

By: J. Coffman / C. Bird Date Prepared: 5/16/11 

We approve: 
% Working Interest 

Company: 
Byj 

Printed Name: 
Title: This AFE is only an-eslimate. By signing you agree lo pay your share 
r i f l t p ' <"*f *h(> n r t i i a l r n c f c i n r n r r o H 



COG OPERATING LLC 
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE 

DRILLING 

WELL NAME: Puckett "24" Federal #4H PROSPECT NAME: Puckett 
Surf. Loc:s 75' FSL, 1902' FWL, Sec 24,17S-31E COUNTY & STATE: Eddy Co, NM 
BHL: 330' FNL, 1980' FWL, Sec 24, 17S-31E OBJECTIVE: 10500' MD (6100'TVD) Upper Blinebry 
WO/Pilot, 160 Acre 

INTANGIBLE COSTS 
Tiile/Curative/Permit 201 

BCP 
10.000 

ACP TOTAL 
10,000 

Insurance 202 22.000 302 22,000 

Damages/Right of Way 203 303 0 

Survey/Stake Location 204 304 0 
Location/Pits/Road Expense 205 10.000 305 10,000 20.000 
Drilling / Completion Overhead 206 5,000 306 1,000 6.000 
Turnkey Contract 207 307 0 
Footage Contract 208 308 0 
Daywork Contract 12:3 @ $13000/day 209 156,000 309 39,000 195,000 
Directional Drilling Services, With RS 210 350,000 310 350,000 
Fuel & Power 211 68,000 311 17,000 85,000 
Water 212 25,000 312 75,000 100,000 
Bits 213 30,000 313 1,000 31,000 
Mud & Chemicals 214 '15,000 314 15,000 
Drill Stem Test 215 315 0 
Coring & Analysis 216 0 
Cement Surface 217 0 
Cement Intermediate 218 0 
Cement 2nd Intermediate 7" 218 319 0 
Cement Squeeze & Other (NO Kickoff Plug) 220 320 0 
Float Equipment & Centralizers 221 321 0 
Casing Crews & Equipment 222 322 13,000 13,000 
Fishing Tools & Service 223 100,000 323 100.000 
Geologic/Engineering 224 10,000 324 1,000 11,000 
Contract Labor 225 10,000 325 30,000 40,000 
Company Supervision 226 2,000 326 2,000 4,000 
Contract Supervision 227 17,000 327 4,200 21,200 
Testing Casing/Tubing 228 4,000 328 1,500 5,500 
Mud Logging Unit 229 12,000 329 12,000 
Logging 230 330 0 
Perforating/Wireline Services 231 15,000 331 12,500 27,500 
Stimulation/Treating 332 950,000 950,000 
Completion Unit 12,000 333 .,. 45,000 57,000 
Swabbing Unit 334 0 
Rentals-Surface 235 15,000 335 45,000 60,000 
Rentals-Subsurface 236 60.000 336 10,000 70,000 
Trucking/Forklift/Rig Mobilization 237 40,000 337 20,000 60,000 
Welding Services 238 3,000 338 1,500 4,500 
Water Disposal 239 339 25,000 25,000 
Plug to Abandon 240 340 0 
Seismic Analysis 241 341 0 
Closed Loop & Environmental 244 50,000 344 50,000 
Miscellaneous 242 5,000 342 1,000 6,000 
Contingency 243 105,000 343 131,300 236,300 

TOTAL INTANGIBLES 1,151,000 1,436,000 2,587,000 

TANGIBLE COSTS 
Surface Casing 401 1,200 
Intermediate Casing 402 503 0 
Production Casing/Liner 4200' - 4.5" 503 51,000 51,000 
Tubing 504 0 
Wellhead Equipment 405 505 0 
Pumping Unit 506 0 
Prime Mover 507 0 
Rods 508 0 
Pumps 509 0 
Tanks 510 0 
Flowlines 511 0 
Heater Treater/Separator 512 0 
Electrical System 513 0 
Packers/Anchors/Hangers 414 514 230,000 230,000 
Couplings/FittingsA/alves 415 2,000 515 25,000 27,000 
Gas Compressors/Meters 516 4,000 4,000 
Dehydralor 517 0 
Injection Plant/C02 Equipment 518 0 
Miscellaneous 419 1,000 519 1,000 2,000 
Contingency 420 1,000 520 32,000 33,000 

TOTAL TANGIBLES 4,000 343,000 347,000 
TOTAL WELL COSTS 1,155,000 1.779,000 2.934,000 

COG Operating LLC 

By. J. Coffman / C. Bird Date Prepared: 5/17/11 

We approve: 
% Working Interest 

Company 
Byj 

Printed Name: 
Title: This AFE is only an estimate. By signing you agree lo pay your share 



COG OPERATING LLC 
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE 

DRILLING 

WELL NAME: Puckett "24" Federal #4H PROSPECT NAME: Puckett 
Surf. Loc: 75' FSL, 1902' FWL, Sec 24, 17S-31E COUNTY & STATE: Eddy Co, NM 
BHL: 330' FNL, 1980' FWL, Sec 24, 17S-31E OBJECTIVE: 9900' MD (5500' TVD) Paddock 
WO/Pilot, 160 Acre 

INTANGIBLE COSTS 
Title/Curative/Permit 201 

BCP 
10,000 

ACP TOTAL 
10,000 

Insurance 202 22,000 302 22,000 
Damages/Right of Way 203 303 0 
Survey/Stake Location 204 304 0 
Location/Pits/Road Expense 205 10.000 305 10,000 20,000 
Drilling / Completion Overhead 206 5,000 306 1,000 6,000 
Turnkey Contract 207 « 307 0 
Footage Contract 208 308 0 
Daywork Contract 12:3 @ $13000/day 209 156,000 309 39,000 195,000 
Directional Drilling Services, With RS 210 350,000 310 350,000 
Fuel & Power 211 68,000 311 17,000 85,000 
Water 212 25,000 312 75.000 100,000 
Bits 213 30,000 313 1.000 31,000 
Mud & Chemicals 214 15,000 314 15,000 
Drill StemTest 215 315 0 
Coring & Analysis 216 0 
Cemenl Surface 217 0 
Cement Intermediate 218 0 
Cement 2nd Intermediate 7" 218 319 A 0 
Cement Squeeze & Other (NO Kickoff Plug) 220 320 0 
Float Equipment & Centralizers 221 321 0 
Casing Crews & Equipment 222 322 13,000 13,000 
Fishing Tools & Service* 223 100,000 323 100,000 
Geologic/Engineering 224 10,000 324 1,000 11,000 
Contract Labor 225 10,000 325 30,000 40,000 
Company Supervision 226 2.000 326 2,000 4,000 
Contract Supervision 227 17,000 327 4,200 21,200 
Testing Casing/Tubing 228 4.000 328 1.500 5.500 
Mud Logging Unit 229 12,000 329 12,000 
Logging 230 330 0 
Perforating/Wireline Services 231 15,000 331 12.500 27,500 
Stimulation/Treating 332 950.000 950,000 
Completion Unit 12,000 333 45,000 57,000 
Swabbing Unit 334 0 
Rentals-Surface 235 15,000 335 45,000 60,000 
Rentals-Subsurface 236 60,000 336 10,000 70,000 
Trucking/Forklift/Rig Mobilization 237 40,000 337 20,000 . 60,000 
Welding Services 238 3,000 338 1,500 4,500 
Water Disposal 239 339 25,000 25,000 
Plug to Abandon 240 340 0 
Seismic Analysis 241 341 0 
Closed Loop & Environmental 244 50,000 344 50.000 
Miscellaneous 242 5,000 342 1,000 6,000 
Contingency 243 105,000 343 131,300 236,300 

TOTAL INTANGIBLES 1,151,000 1,436,000 2,587,000 

TANGIBLE COSTS 
Surface Casing 401 1,200 
Intermediate Casing 402 503 0 
Production Casing/Liner 4200' - 4.5" 503 51,000 51,000 
Tubing 504 0 
Wellhead Equipment 405 505 0 
Pumping Unit 506 0 
Prime Mover 507 0 
Rods 508 0 
Pumps 509 0 
Tanks 510 0 
Flowlines 511 0 
Heater Treater/Separator 512 0 
Electrical System 513 0 
Packers/Anchors/Hangers 414 514 230,000 230.000 
Couplings/Fittings/Valves 415 2,000 515 25,000 27,000 
Gas Compressors/Meters 516 4,000 4,000 
Dehydrator 517 0 
Injection Plant/C02 Equipment 518 0 
Miscellaneous 419 1,000 519 1,000 2,000 

Contingency 420 1,000 520 32,000 33,000 

TOTAL TANGIBLES 4,000 343.000 347,000 

TOTAL WELL COSTS 1,155,000 1,779.000 2,934,000 

COG Operating LLC 

By: J. Coffman / C. Bird Date Prepared: 5/17/11 

We approve: 
% Working Interest 

Company: 
Byj 

Printed Name: 
Title: This AFE is only an estimate. By signing you agree to pay your share 

o f (ho m i l k inr-Mrron 



June 20, 2011 U.S. Certified Mail 
Return Receipt Requested 

Zorro Partners 
616 Texas Street 
Fort Worth, TX 76102 

RE: New Well Proposal 
Puckett "24" Federal #4H 
SHL: 75' FSL & 1902' FWL (Unit N) of Section 24, T17S, R31E 
BHL: 330' FNL & 1980 FWL, (Unit C) of Section 24, T17S, R31E 
Eddy Countyj New Mexico 

Dear Sirs: 

COG Operating LLC ("COG") proposes to drill the Puckett "24" Federal #4H, as a triple lateral 
well at the captioned location, or a legal location within said Unit N, to depths of approximately 
5,500' TVD, 9.900' MD for a Paddock lateral; 6,100' TVD, 10,500' MD for an Upper Blinebry 
lateral; and 6,600' TVD, 11,021' MD for a Lower Blinebry lateral ("Operation"). The total cost of 
the Operation is estimated to be $9,648,000.00 and a detailed description of such cost is set out 
in the enclosed Authority for Expenditure ("AFE"). : 

Also enclosed is COG's proposed form of Operating Agreement ("OA"). A completed version of 
the Exhibit "A" to be incorporated into the OA will follow under separate cover, accompanied by 
a fully executed set of signature pages. 

If you elect to participate in the subject well, please sigh and return a copy of the AFE to the 
below letterhead address. 

If you desire to receive well information regarding the subject operations please return a Well 
Information Requirements list to COG. Technical questions should be directed to Carl Bird at 
432-686-3057 and land question^ to the undersigned at 432-685-4354. 

Yours truly, 

COG Operating LLC 

ci 
Stuart A. Dirks, CPL 
Senior Landman 

Enclosure;'-' 
DRE/rc I ra ra ra 

Confirmation-
Services 

Package ID:9171999991703040428314 
Destination ZIP Code 76102 
Customer Reference:. • 
Recipient 1L&JLJLQ 
Address . , , 

' Electronic Certified 
First Class Large Envelope 

PBP Account ff: 41592288 
. . . Serial # 1364097 
JUN 20 2011 4:13 PM 
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f.l~l. Agent. \ j 
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COG OPERATING LLC 
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE 

DRILLING 

WELL NAME: Puckett "24" Federal #4H PROSPECT NAME: Puckett 
Surf. Loc: 75' FSL, 1902' FWL, Sec 24,17S-31E COUNTY & STATE: Eddy Co, NM 
BHL: 330' FNL, 1980' FWL, Sec 24,17S-31E OBJECTIVE: 11,021' MD (6600'TVD) Lower Blinebry 
WO/Pilot, 160 Acre 

INTANGIBLE COSTS BCP ACP TOTAL 
Title/Curative/Permit 201 10.000 10,000 
Insurance 202 22,000 302 22,000 

Damages/Right of Way 203 15.000 303 15,000 

Survey/Stake Location 204 3,000 304 3,000 
Location/Pits/Road Expense 205 40,000 305 65.000 105,000 
Drilling / Completion Overhead 206 5,000 306 1,000 6,000 
Turnkey Contract 207 307 0 
Footage Contract 208 306 0 
Daywork Contract 20:2 @ $13000/day 209 260,000 309 26,000 286,000 
Directional Drilling Services. With RS 210 400,000 310 400,000 
Fuel & Power 211 112,500 311 11,250 123,750 
Water 212 30,000 312 75,000 105,000 
Bits 213 45.000 313 1,000 46,000 
Mud & Chemicals 214 25,000 314 25,000 
Drill Stem Test 215 315 0 
Coring & Analysis 216 ' 0 
Cement Surface 217 16,000 16.000 
Cement Intermediate 218 16,000 16.000 
Cement Production 7"x5.5" 218 319 70,000 70,000 
Cement Squeeze & Other (NO Kickoff Plug) 220 320 0 
Float Equipmenl & Centralizers 221 3,500 321 15,000 18.500 
Casing Crews & Equipment 222 7,000 322 13,000 20,000 
Fishing Tools & Service 223 323 0 
Geologic/Engineering 224 10,000 324 1,000 11,000 
Contract Labor 225 10,000 325 30,000 40,000 
Company Supervision 226 2,000 326 2,000 4,000 
Contract Supervision 227 28,000 327 4.000 32,000 
Testing Casing/Tubing 228 4,000 328 1.500 5,500 
Mud Logging Unit 229 16,000 329 16,000 

• Logging 230 0 330 5,000 5,000 
PerforatingAfVireline Services 231 3,500 331 125,000 128,500 
Stimulation/Treating 332 760,000 760,000 
Completion Unit 333 40,000 40,000 
Swabbing Unit 334 0 
Rentals-Surface 235 20,000 335 100,000 120,000 
Rentals-Subsurface 236 30.000 336 10,000 40.000 
Trucking/Forklift/Rig Mobilization 237 40,000 337 100,000 140.000 
Welding Services 238 3,000 338 1,500 4,500 
Water Disposal 239 339 25,000 25.000 
Plug to Abandon 240 340 0 
Seismic Analysis 241 341 0 
Closed Loop & Environmental 244 120,000 344 120,000 
Miscellaneous 242 5,000 342 1,000 6,000 
Contingency 243 131.500 343 149,750 281,250 

TOTAL INTANGIBLES 1.433.000 1,633,000 3,066,000 

TANGIBLE COSTS 
Surface Casing 550' 13 3/8" 401 20,000 1,200 
Intermediate Casing 1850' 9 5/8" 402 48,000 503 48,000 
Production Casing/Liner 8900' - 7". 4200' - 5.5" 503 260.000 260,000 
Tubing 6200'2 7/8" 504 38,000 38,000 
Wellhead Equipment 405 30,000 505 18,000 48,000 
Pumping Unit 506 97,000 97,000 
Prime Mover 507 0 
Rods 508 39,000 39,000 
Pumps 509 4,500 4,500 
Tanks 510 20,000 20,000 
Flowlines 511 15,000 15,000 
Heater Treater/Separator. 512 25,000 25,000 
Electrical System 513 0 
Packers/Anchors/Hangers 414 514 0 
Couplings/Fittings/Valves 415 2,000 515 25,000 27,000 
Gas Compressors/Meters 516 4,000 4,000 
Dehydrator 517 0 
Injection Plant/C02 Equipment 518 0 
Miscellaneous 419 1,000 519 1.000 2,000 
Contingency 420 11,000 520 55,500 66,500 

TOTAL TANGIBLES 112,000 602,000 714,000 
TOTAL WELL COSTS 1,545,000 2,235,000 3.780,000 

COG Operating LLC 

By; J. Coffman / C. Bird Date Prepared: 5/16/11 

We approve: 
% Working Interest 

Company: 
By, 

I 

Printed Name: 
Title: 
DflfR" 

This AFE is only an estimate. By signing you agree lo pay your share 
nf t h» a c t u a l r n c t c I rv-nrroo 



COG OPERATING LLC 
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE 

DRILLING 

WELL NAME: Puckett "24" Federal #4H PROSPECT NAME: Puckett 
Surf. Loc: 75' FSL, 1902' FWL, Sec 24, 17S-31E COUNTY & STATE: Eddy Co, NM 
BHL: 330' FNL, 1980' FWL, Sec 24, 17S-31E • OBJECTIVE: 10500' MD (6100' TVD) Upper Blinebry 
WO/Pilot, 160 Acre 

INTANGIBLE COSTS 
Title/Curative/Permit 201 

BCP 
10,000 

ACP TOTAL 
10,000 

Insurance 202 22,000 302 22,000 

Damages/Righl of Way 203 303 0 

Survey/Stake Location 204 304 0 
Location/Pits/Road Expense 205 10,000 305 10.000 . 20,000 
Drilling / Completion Overhead 206 5,000 306 1,000 6,000 
Turnkey Contract 207 307 0 

Footage Contract 208 308 0 
Daywork Contract 12:3 @ $13000/day 209 156,000 309 39.000 195,000 

Directional Drilling Services, With RS 210 350,000 310 350,000 
Fuel & Power 211 68,000 311 17,000 85,000 
Water 212 25.000 312 75,000 100,000 
Bits 213 30,000 313 1,000 31,000 
Mud & Chemicals 214 15,000 314 15.000 
Drill Stem Test 215 315 0 
Coring & Analysis 216 0 
Cement Surface 217 0 
Cement Intermediate 218 0 
Cement 2nd Intermediate 7" 218 319 0 
Cement Squeeze & Other (NO Kickoff Plug) 220 320 0 
Float Equipment & Centralizers 221 321 0 
Casing Crews & Equipment 222 322 13,000 13,000 
Fishing Tools &. Service 223 100,000 323 100,000 
Geologic/Engineering 224 10,000 324 1,000 11,000 
Contract Labor 225 10,000 325 30,000 40,000 
Company Supervision 226 2,000 326 2,000 4,000 
Contract Supervision 227 17,000 327 4,200 21,200 
Testing Casing/Tubing 228 4,000 328 1,500 5,500 
Mud Logging Unit 229 12,000 329 12,000 
Logging 230 330 0 
Perforating/Wireline Services 231 15,000 331 12,500 27,500 
Stimulation/Treating 332 950,000 950,000 
Completion Unit 12,000 333 45,000 57,000 
Swabbing Unil 334 0 
Rentals-Surface 235 15,000 335 45,000 60,000 
Rentals-Subsurface 236 60,000 336 10,000 70,000 
Trucking/Forklift/Rig Mobilization 237 40,000 337 20.000 60,000 
Welding Services 238 3,000 338 1,500 4,500 
Water Disposal 239 339 25.000 25.000 
Plug to Abandon 240 340 0 
Seismic Analysis 241 341 0 
Closed Loop & Environmental 244 50,000 344 50,000 
Miscellaneous 242 5,000 342 1,000 6,000 
Contingency 243 105.000 343 131,300 236,300 

TOTAL INTANGIBLES 1,151,000 1,436,000 2,587,000 

TANGIBLE COSTS 
Surface Casing 401 1,200 
Intermediate Casing 402 503 0 
Production Casing/Liner 4200" - 4.5" 503 51,000 51,000 
Tubing 504 0 
Wellhead Equipment 405 505 0 
Pumping Unit 506 0 
Prime Mover 507 0 
Rods 508 0 
Pumps 509 0 
Tanks 510 0 
Flowlines 511 0 
Healer Treater/Separator 512 0 
Electrical System 513 0 
Packers/Anchors/Hangers 414 514 230,000 230,000 
Couplings/Fitlings/Valves 415 2,000 515 25,000 27,000 
Gas Compressors/Meters 516 4,000 4,000 
Dehydrator 517 0 
Injection Plant/C02 Equipment 518 0 
Miscellaneous 419 1,000 519 1,000 2,000 
Contingency 420 1,000 520 32,000 33,000 

TOTAL TANGIBLES 4,000 343,000 347,000 
TOTAL WELL COSTS 1,155,000 1,779,000 2,934,000 

COG Operating LLC: 

By: J. Coffman / C. Bird Date Prepared: 5/17/11 

: We approve: 
% Working Interest 

Company: 
By; 

Printed Name: 
Title: i This AFE is only an estimate. By signing you agree to pay your share 



COG OPERATING LLC 
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE 

DRILLING 

WELL NAME: Puckett "24" Federal #4H PROSPECT NAME: Puckett 
Surf. Loc: 75' FSL, 1902' FWL, Sec 24,17S-31E COUNTY & STATE: Eddy Co, NM 
BHL: 330' FNL, 1980' FWL, Sec 24,17S-31E OBJECTIVE: 9900' MD (5500' TVD) Paddock 
WO/Pilot, 160 Acre 

INTANGIBLE COSTS 
Title/Curative/Permit 201 

BCP 
10.000 

ACP TOTAL 
10,000 

Insurance 202 22,000 302 22,000 
Damages/Right of Way 203 303 0 
Survey/Stake Location 204 304 0 
Location/Pits/Road Expense 205 10,000 305 10,000 20.000 
Drilling / Completion Overhead 206 5,000 306 1,000' 6.000 
Turnkey Contract 207 307 0 
Footage Contract 208 308 0 
Daywork Contract 12:3 @ $13000/day 209 156,000 309 39,000 195.000 
Directional Drilling Services, With RS 210 350,000 310 350,000 
Fuel &. Power 211 68,000 311 17,000 85,000 
Water 212 25,000 312 75,000 100.000 
Bits 213 30,000 313 1,000 31.000 
Mud & Chemicals 214 15,000 314 15,000 
Drill Stem Test 215 315 0 
Coring & Analysis 216 0 
Cement Surface 217 0 
Cement Intermediate 218 0 
Cement 2nd Intermediate 7" 218 319 0 
Cement Squeeze 8. Other (NO Kickoff Plug) 220 320 0 
Float Equipment & Centralizers 221 321 0 
Casing Crews & Equipment 222 322 13,000 13,000 
Fishing Tools & Service 223 100,000 323 100,000 
Geologic/Engineering 224 10.000 324 1,000 11,000 
Contract Labor 225 10,000 325 30,000 40,000 
Company Supervision 226 2,000 326 2,000 4,000 
Contract Supervision 227 17,000 327 4,200 21,200 
Testing Casing/Tubing 228 4,000 328 1,500 5,500 
Mud Logging Unit 229 12,000 329 12,000 
Logging 230 330 0 
Perforating/Wireline Services 231 15.000 331 12,500 27,500 
Stimulation/Treating 332 950,000 950,000 
Completion Unit 12,000 333 45,000 57,000 
Swabbing Unit- 334 0 
Rentals-Surface 235 15,000 335 45,000 60,000 
Rentals-Subsurface 236 60,000 336 10,000 70,000 
Trucking/Forklift/Rig Mobilization 237 40,000 337 20,000 ,60,000 
Welding Services 238 3,000 338 1,500 4,500 
Water Disposal 239 339 25,000 25,000 
Plug to Abandon 240 340 0 
Seismic Analysis 241 341 0 
Closed Loop i Environmental 244 50,000 344 50,000 
Miscellaneous 242 5.000 342 1,000 6,000 
Contingency,, 243 105,000 343 131,300 236,300 

TOTAL INTANGIBLES 1.151,000 1,436,000 2,587,000 

TANGIBLE COSTS 
Surface Casing 401 1.200 
Intermediate Casing 402 503 0 
Production Casing/Liner 4200' - 4.5" 503 51,000 51,000 
Tubing 504 0 
Wellhead Equipment 405 505 0 
Pumping Unit 506 0 
Prime Mover 507 0 
Rods 508 0 
Pumps 509 0 
Tanks 510 0 
Flowlines 511 0 
Heater Treater/Separator 512 0 
ElectricahSystem 513 0 
Packers/Anchors/Hangers 414 514 230,000 230.000 
Couplings/Fittings/Valves 415 2,000 515 25,000 27,000 
Gas Compressors/Meters 516 4,000 4,000 
Dehydrator 517 0 
Injection Plant/C02 Equipment 518 0 
Miscellaneous 419 1,000 519 1,000 2,000 

Contingency •• 420 1,000 520 32,000 33,000 

TOTAL TANGIBLES 4,000 343,000 347,000 

TOTAL WELL COSTS 1,155,000 1,779,000 2,934,000 

COG Operating LLC 

By: J. Coffman / C. Bird Date Prepared: 5/17/11 

We approve: 
% Working Interest 

Company: 
Byj 

Printed Name: 
Title: This AFE is only an estimate. By signing you agree lo pay your share 

r*t (he a M n o l r n c l c i n r u r r o H 



s|y concHO 
June 20, 2011 U.S. Certified Mail 

Return Receipt Requested 

Burnett Oil Company 
Burnett Plaza, Unit 9 
801 Cherry Street, Suite 1500 
Fort Worth, Texas 76102 

RE: Amendment to New Well Proposal 
Puckett "24" Federal #4H 
SL: 75' FSL & 1902' FWL (Unit N) of Section 24, T17S,R3 IE 
BHL: 330' FNL & 2310' FWL, (Unit C) of Section 24, T17S, R31E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Sirs: 

Reference is made to our letter to you dated June 20, 2011 proposing the subject well. 
Please note the following correction: 

• The well will be drilled at an approved surface location within location unit letter 
N in Section 24. 

• The approximate BHL has been moved to 330' FNL & 2310' FWL of Section 24. 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at 432-685-
4354. 

Yours truly, 

COG Operating LLC 

Stuart A. Dirks, CPL 
Senior Landman 

Corporate Address: Fasken Center, Tower II 550 West Texas Avenue, Suite 100 Midland. Texas 79701 PHONE 432.683.7443 f*x 432.683.7441 



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

Complete Hems 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
Item 4 If Restricted Delivery Is desired. ' , 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to sthe back of..thamallplece; 
or on the front If space permits. • ^ 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Burne t t Oil Company 

Burne t t Plaza, Unit 9 

8 0 1 Cherry Street, Suite 1500 

Fort W o r t h , Texas 73102 

Pucket t 24 Federal #4H 

2. Article Numf 
(Transfer fro, 

A. Signature 

X • Agent 
• Addressee 

B. Received by (Printed Name) C : Date of Delivery,*5 

D. Is delivery address drfforont from Item 17 • Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: • No 

3. Sea/Ice Type 
(^Certified Mall 
• Registered 
• Insured Mail 

• Express Mall 
•', DWRetum Receipt for Merchandise 
• C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

11 7111 1111 7D3D 4Q47 8210 
PS Form 3 8 1 1 , February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt? : 10259&O2-M-1540 . 
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L-OnL-HO 

June 20, 2011 U.S. Certified Mail 
Return Receipt Requested 

Javelina Partners 
616 Texas Street 
Fort Worth, TX 76102 

RE: Amendment to New Well Proposal 
Puckett "24" Federal #4H 
SL: 75' FSL & 1902' FWL (UnitN) of Section 24, T17S, R31E 
BHL: 330' FNL & 2310' FWL, (Unit C) of Section 24, T17S, R31E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Sirs: 

Reference is made to our letter to you dated June 20, 2011 proposing the subject well. 
Please note the following correction: 

• The well will be drilled at an approved surface location within location unit letter 
N in Section 24. 

• The approximate BHL has been moved to 330' FNL & 2310' FWL of Section 24. 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at 432-685-
4354. 

Yours truly, 

COG Operating LLC 

Stuart A. Dirks, CPL 
Senior Landman 

Corporate Address: Fasken Center. Tower II 550 West Texas Avenue. Suite 100 Midland, Texas 79701 PHONE 432.683.7443 FAX 432.683 



o Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete • 
item-4 If Restricted Delivery Is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. -

M Attach this card "to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. - ! 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Javalina Partners. 

616 Texas Street 

Fort W o r t h , TX 76102 

Puckett 24 Federal #4H 

Article Number 
(Transfer from servlc 

A. Signature 

X 
B. Received by •( Printed Name) 

• Agent 
• Addressee 

C. Date of Delivery 

D. Is delivery address different from Item 17 ' • Yes' -
If YES, enter delivery address below: • No 

3. Service Type'' 
.. ,. Ce r t i f i ed Mall 

'••Registered 
• Insured Mali 

• Express Mail 

Q^*etum Receipt for Merchandise 
• C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

11 71CH m i 7D3D HQ47 B203 
PS Form 3 8 1 1 , February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 

102595<I2-MT1540 



^ concHO 
June 20, 2011 U.S. Certified Mail 

Return Receipt Requested 

Zorro Partners, Ltd. 
616 Texas Street 
Fort Worth, TX 76102 

RE: Amendment to New Well Proposal 
Puckett "24" Federal #4H 
SL: 75' FSL & 1902' FWL (Unit N) of Section 24, T17S,R31E 
BHL: 330' FNL & 2310' FWL, (Unit C) of Section 24, T17S, R31E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Sirs: 

Reference is made to our letter to you dated June 20, 2011 proposing the subject well. 
Please note the following correction: 

• The well will be drilled at an approved surface location within location unit letter 
N in Section 24. 

• The approximate BHL has been moved to 330' FNL & 2310' FWL of Section 24. 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at 432-685-
4354. 

Yours truly, 

COG Operating LLC 

Stuart A. Dirks, CPL 
Senior Landman 

Corporate Address: Fasken Center, Tower Ii 550 West Texas Avenue, Suite 100 Midland, Texas /9701 PHONI 432.683.7443 fAX 432.683.7441 



Q1 Complete Items 1,2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired. 

• Print your name "and address on the reverse" 
so that we can return the card to you. 

n Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front If space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Zorro Partners 

616 Texas Street 

Fort Worth, TX 76102 

Puckett 24 Federal #4H 

2. Article Number 
(Transfer from service 

A. Signature 

X 

B. Received by (PrintedName) 

• Agent 
• Addressee 

C. Date of Delivery 

D. Is delivery, address different from Item 1? • Yes 
ff YES, enter delivery address below: • No 

3. Service Type 
{^Certified Mall 
CD Registered 
• Insured Mali 

• Express Mall 

CReturn Receipt for Merchandise 
• C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

11 7111 1111 7030 4047 8117 



1 Complete Items 1,2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 If Restricted Delivery Is desired. 

H Print your name and address on the reverse'-', 
so that we can return tho card to you 

a Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: > 

Burne t t Oil Company 

Burne t t Plaza, Unit 9 

8 0 1 Cherry Street, Suite 1500 

Fort W o r t h , Texas 73102 

Pucket t 24 Federal #4H 

XI 
B: 

0. Is delivery address 
II YES, enter deU-i 

^ p a y . ^ L j r | v e r y 

from item 1? • Yos 
s below: • No 

3. Seance Type 
Ca Certified Mall • Express Mall 
• Registered LH Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• insured Mall • C.O.D. 

4 Restricted Do!ivory7 (Extra Fee) • Yon 

2. Article Numr 
(Transterfro 11 7111 1111 7Q3D-4D47 flElD 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595^2.M-15ifJ 



SENDER:,COMP/.£TE THIS SECTION 

• Complete Items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
itom 4 If Restricted Dollvery Is desimd 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
60 that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the ma Iploco, 
or on tho front if space permits. 

1. Articlo Addressed to: 

s Javalina Partners 

s 616 Texas Street 

I: Fort W o r t h , TX 76102 

V Puckett 24 Federal #4H 

2. Article Number 
(Transfer from servic 

-S-Agcnt 
• Addressee 

by (Pmted Name) . . .LP- Pate crtDelivery 

AUjj H 2011 
D. lsdeliveryaddressdff?BrertfnOTltem1?' • Yes 

If YES, enter delivery address below: • No 

3. Service Type 
IB-Certmed Mall • Express Mail 
• Registered Q-ffetum Receipt tor Merchandise 
• Insured Mall • C O.D. 

4. Restricted Dolrvury? (Extra Foe) • Yos 

I I 7111; 1111 703D 4D47 "fl203 ;| "8fj|p 

PS Form 3811 , February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 



Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 If Restricted Delivery Is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that wo can return the card to you. 

D Attach this card to the back of the mallpieco, 
or on tho front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Zorro Partners 
616 Texas Street 
Fort Worth, TX 76102 
Puckett 24 Federal #4H 

i l l l l l l 
COMPLETE THIS SECTION.ON.DEUVERY - ®* . . ... j 

A. acre 
U Agent \ 
• Addressee 

B ^Reec wed by (Printed Namek j if\ 

It YES, enter delivery address below: • No 

3. Service Type 
[^Certified Mall • Express Mall 
• Registered Protum Receipt fcf Merchandise'.. 
• Insured Mall • CO.D. "_ 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yos 

2. Article Number 
(Transfer from soviet 

<\1 7111 " m i 7030 4047 "8117 "' 

PS Form 3811 , February 2004 Domestic Return Hocdpt 10259S-02-M-1540 


